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"Vou ~~ill ncticc that c~l~ n a,·c li!:t~~ ~s 
• ~ • .. "t" - J ., • - ., s:.2,r.e1'c c. tnc ; osl ·1cr. ; i'I c1 -..: . ..; .t. !..,c. •• - .; .:.-· 

~-~c·JlU rcf(.t:; tt." r: yvur.~ :.i)it;:.r:t:-:. 

"Thi~·. } .. ir,U cf r,r3tion-t-dU~ c.1<lverti::H..::-L11t ~· c 
don't need. 

"Very truly yours, 

"/-:,/ !)JLL"'.: ;:. r' !"''"';'fT"l~lr- " ' .. ~ "' ... 

•,_.;,,,• ..... -. .. -~. 
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rector, FBI-(100-449698)3/'s' -5 9 
COINTELPRO - JfE1J LEFT S11.'J.;.. 

\ 

Beurlets 6-5-69 and 5-1-69. 

1 - J.lr. -
6-13-69 

The objective to be reached by the mailing of 
.the letter suggested in relet of 6-5-69 is not readily 
understood and authority, therefore, is being denied. 

It is to be noted that a previous letter under 
the pseudonym Dillon J. O'Rourke was authorized which 
related to the refusal by the University of Texas to allow 
SDS to'ase its facilities. 

j 
. It appears that 7our current request would be 

!{redundant. 

') R Your interest in this program is appreciated 
~ ,.J ~ and you should continue to give it close attention • 

. ! "· ''4 ' ' ·---: I ; t . . I 
0

: ,;· '·' . ~ Rlill: BC ·~' 
·- ' l- .• 

: ~ i, . ,, (4) j 
. r· ~ ~,~ "N; . 

• ; '/ NOTE• . . &.· ,.: -,i0 --· . .. :· ... ' . i.a: I .. _. 
. .... i:.. 1.4 
. fl~ - ..., 
'" .:., l I ._; ... ;:: ; cc"""..,_.~ 

. ,,._ 
'~-l,,tir 

··-·-·.z1at.._ 
··•nod .,. 
;,1. 

San Antonio bas proposed a letter be sent to the 
University of Texas student newspaper using the previously 
approved pseudonym Dillon J. O'Rourke which takes issue 
with an article appearing in the communist daily newspaper 
"The Daily World." This article merely enumerates those 
SDS members who attended a recent SDS council meeting and 
states that it was held at the University of Texas. While 
the reporting is mroneous, it does not appear that it would 
be of sufficient impact to be of value to this program • 

. 

{ MA1Lm3 

JUi~ 121969 
COMM-FBI 

.... _ - ~· -~-.- -i.:.·.~ . 
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Memorandum 
TO DJFrCTO~, rr.I (100-449698) DATE: t/13/69 

FROM SAC, S/-.l, t,l!TO~~!O (100-10510) 

' 1/)~\tJI 
SUBJECT: con:TCLPP.O NC\·! LEFT :,,, ·-.1n~ 

RC: rTUDE!lTS FOR fo. DEl'OCRt,TI C 
crns > 

fOCJCTY / I , 

Enclosed to the Bureau is 1 Xerox cory cf 
an article that appeared i~ the E/11/69 issue of the 
San l'.ntcnic Lipht, Sar, Antonio, Texas, a dail:,· l'.earst 
newspaper, rcr;arding a speech made by former State of 
Texas f.ttor-ney General ~!A(;GO!!EP. CArR. 

,. 
FeBulet to SA, 10/14/68, and SAlet to Eureau, 

10/16/EB, in which Bureau approved the cctaininr, of a Post 
Office Box for this prorram. San ~ntonio advised the 
Bureau that the Post Office Box is in the narre of DILLOI-' J. 
O'ROURKE, P.O. Bex 382 1 San Antonio, Texas 7820E. 

r,ureau authority is requested to r,,a5 l the 
. .-follcwinr, letter, en comMercial stationery .devoid of any 

-,\, Bureau ide~tificaticn, to Letters to the rditor, The Daily 
•"".\_,Texan, Drawer D, University Station, l'.ustin, Texas 78712. 

fl!•. 
j "Dear S-ir: 

- ,- .... 
:'' - . ·,.. . ·-· . -. . 

Buy U.S. S11s,int,s Bonds R,1,ulllrly 011 th, P11yroll Snint,s Pum --· 
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"I acree. The University Officials should 
start their offensive by Larminr ~D~ fror., 
the University campus. 

"Very truly yours, 

"Is I DI LLO!l J. 0' ROURKI:" 

p ' -... 

! 

\ •. 
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(Mount Clip;>ing In 5;,oce f\dow) 
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(h1dkOI"! puqe, ttame ol 
newspaper, cJly ond •l"l~.J 

n~. ;t.e 
!>,· e 

oa,., June ll, 1969 
Cdltlon: lJ ;; t:O i:;~ i C: i (' 11 

1'ulhnr: \~lLL}.•_,\ J..::L.· ..• :.ii{ 
Cditor: 

,·,uc: .. r· .. ·, .··. . . ·,· ~ . 
) :-i-~ 'r·~_PIJ..., J-.':-·"···· 

•• ~ .v-.,.\. .• L.lv ~\ . ...,.i ;,.I J 

Character: 

o, 

c,~, ~,r.l fl c-n llot,: 

Sutxnlltlh',10fUcr: •'·"-• .".;;:..._ .J 

; ..• • . . 
• 
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I' San Antonio (100-10510} 

Jirector, :Jlb~·13~100-449698)-f/!i·" 
0 

\. . a,. 111 
COINTBLPRO - NEW LEfT 

Reurlet 6-13-69, 

( • 
1 - Mr, R, H, Horner 

6-24-69 

Authority is granted to mail the letter suggested 
in relet to the editor of "The Daily Texan" using the 
previously approved pseudonym, · 

.Assure that all necessary steps are taken to 
protect the identity of the Bureau as tho source of this 
.letter. 

,: 

RHH:ser ; 
(4) ~l; _ _,,, 

NCYl'E: 

T'e"t'.SSIFIED BY ';tf F/P_;:;;.--
ci1, c, -) -) ) • 

By relet San Ant b a letter be m directed to ''The Daily Texan", the official University of 
Of .- ! Texas newspaper, supporting comments which have recently 
§ ~ - appeared in local newspapers and made by the Texas State i ~ 8 Attorney Oeneral before delegates of a Boys State. In bis 

::, comments the Attorney Oeneral criticized Students for a 
-, Democratic Society and militant minorities and called upon 

.,_ ___ , the law abiding majority of youths to make "non negotiable 
demands" on New Left to require them to cease their 
disruptive activities. San Antonio suggested the use of the 

,.,/" pseudonym Dillion J. O 'Rourke in preparing tllis letter. We 
f have previously approved the use of this name by the San 

Antonio Office for this program • .As the letter might serve 
to show support for law and order, we are authorizing it. 

'.//. 

... , __ .,.. 
-·-·· .' ', .. -----, . ·.n .... __ , . 
. .,..,od---:· ·-I 

!11'1•---· 

Al"-_-_-_-_-_ "- _; 'I : • 
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liNiTf.i·> STATES GO\ .c:,,NJ\IENT 

Memorandum 
. tIR[CTOR, FDI (100-~~9698) 

·~c, St.Ii f,J:TONIO (100-lOSlO>CP) 

6/10/69 

IUllJECT; '-·coIIITLLr PO - NI:\! LI:IT 
-·9.·ef f~.-
l I • , . I 

RefAlet to Eureau, 3/18/69, which was the 
3-~onth. status letter rerardinc this progral!I as it 
pertains to the Sen Antor.io Division. 

The following is the curre~t status of this 
prof,ram in the ~an Antonio Division: 

1. POTI:l:TIJ\L COU!!TEl'H:T[LLTGrt!CE f,CTIO:: 
,: 

Ey corrmunication catec 5/21/69 in the case 
enti tlecl, · - SI,CC," C Eufi le 

(_,.-

157...a-•; .,,.. , , 1.nee ~-ureau was advised that 
subject, who is a Priority I subject and who is also 
on the Aggitator Index of the San Antonio Divisior., 
was in possession of 2 rifles. Infornation was further 
received that subject may be er. route to New Yori<. 

Referenced corr~unication atte~pted tc-· ascertain 
• whether subject was in l!ew York which l".ay be in violation 

of his probation. 

It has subsequently been determined that subject 
was in New York and it has further beer, established that 
subject apparently was arrested in llew York for sone 
violation of law. This matter is presently beinp, 
checked out and his Probation Officer is hcin;. kept advised • 

. This J!'atter has excellent potential under this 
program due to the fact that subject is one of the tlew 
Left - Student lion violent Coordinatinp, Coll'rr.i ttee C S!ICC) 
leaders in Austin, Texas. If his activity is curtailed, 
the New ~eft activities in Aust.in, Texas, will dil!linish / / 
substantially. . or:c 1 t'I /. . . '/ . (J 

·-- ll;... ... ii # 

~· ~- This matter is beinb closely followed by San 
jtonio. ___ -

~ 'Bureau CR~;; 10 JUN 161969 

i :i;~o 1969 ~,, 
• ., : .; B11J U.S. Snin1,s BonJs 'R.,1,11larlJ on the P11Jroll S11r,i111,s Pl11n 

- s-

........ , .. 

\ 

r 
.•.,- ·, 
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By communication 3/20/69, San Antonio requested 
Breau authcrity to write a letter to the President of 
tti University of Texas (UT) under San f,ntonio's Bureau­
approved fictjtious name and r. o. Box comr,li~entinr. the 
President of the University for taking such a firm stand 
in barring the Students for a Democratic Society (SD~) 
from holding a meeting on the campus. It was pointed 
out pressure was being exerted against UT President to 

-back down and change his decision regarding the SDS's 
use of UT facilities. 

By communication 3/28/69 Bureau denied authority 
for mailing this letter. 

By communication ~/17/69 the Bureau and ~ernphis 
that infcrmation been e eive~ from the 

,a e Southern .,tudcnt rFan1z1ng 
, .. :.1 ee: ad mailed, from Nashville, Tennessee, 

a publication which the school officials of the Northside 
Independent School District felt was obscene. It was 
further learned that the mailinp of this publication ~as 
done under non-profit organization postal permit 

This matter was referred to the Memphis Office 
to contact Postal Inspectors in an attempt to ascertain 
whether or not there was a violation of postal regulations. 
San Antonio felt that this was a golden opportunity to 
institute a counterintelligence program to hamper SSOC 
in its mailings. 

San Antonio has not received any infonnation 
regarding this sup.r,esticn. 

By communication S/9/69 the Bureau was advised 
that the established source at the UT, a retired FBI Ar.ent, 
and who has been extremely helpful under thi5 prop.ram, 
advised he was endcavcrinf to have the schcol repulations 
changed which requires thc.t a request for the use of a 
facility at UT be submitted 6 days prior to the now required 

f 
\ 

{days. _,_ f 
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The thought behind this matter was that this would 
gi e the establislied source additional time to do some 
checkinp. on the individual or orr.anization seekinr the 
use of UT facilities prior to rranting authority-to 
use same, Such a tactic would prevent ~ew Left and 
other such organizations from using facilities at the UT, 

San Antonio feels that this tactic has 
some merit, 

Ey communication S/21/69 San Antonio advisee 
Columbia and Kansas City that an investigation was beinr 
conducted rer,ardin~ a coffeehc-use near rt, Hood, Texas, 
Sar. Antonio desired infonr,ation frorn Columbia and Kansas 
City as to the successes they mirht have t·2, 1 under this 
program in closing down such coffeehouses. 

It was learned from Kansas City, by communication 
6/S/69 1 that a coffeehouse near rt, Leonardwood at 
Waynesville, Missouri, went out of business when this 
establishment's insurance was canceled !ollowinr numerous 
minor acts of destruction caused at this establishment 
reportedly by n,err,bers of the U, S, P.rrny and local 
residents who opposed this establishment • 

San Antonio is looking into this matter as it 
pertains tc the coffeehouse near rt, Hood, Texas, 

By communication 6/~/69 San Antonio furnished 
the Bureau and llouston a document issued hy the Texas 
Manufacturers Association which was a document directec 
at published reports regarding ~DS plans for a work-in 
at m.inufacturing plants~ San Antonio felt that this 
document could be effectively used under this program. 

By cornmunication 6/9/69 the Houston Office advised 
their indices contained no inform.ition which would preclude 
the use of this document under the COit!Tl:LPRO, 

-3-

( 
________________________________ _,,, 

::...... 
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s(ioo-1os10 
San Antonio is considering the use of this 

document to be mailed to selective employers in the 
San t.ntonio, Texas, area; however, no action will be 
taken prior to obtaining Bureau authority. 

·(· ;· -,, 

., 

2. PENDitl/; COUNTERI!lTELLIGI:NCE ACTION 

Relet pointed out that Bureau authority had 
been sought to prepare s letters to be mailed 
to the aren e of and to the parents of 

is to be noted that these 2 
~uals were vine together without benefit of 

marriar.e in the Ft. Hood, Texas, area and were involved 
with the coffeehouse near Ft. Hood. 

By communication 3/2~/69 the Bureau approved. 
the.preparation and mailiny of these letters which was 
done. 

It has recently been learned that these 2 
individuals have moved to the West Coast and leads 
are presently outstandinr; to verify this information. 

If investigation verifies that these 2 individuals 
have moved to the West Coast, this will have been most 
successful. 

By communication ~/l~/69 it was reported that 
12 Cornell University students had been arrested on ~/3/69 
by the Cameron County Sheriff's Office at Brownsville, 
Texas, swimming in the nude after they had attended an 
SDS Conference in Austin, Texas. Photographs of the 12 
persons arrested have been obtained and have been forwarded 
to Albany who is conducting investigation rer,ardinr. some 
of these subjects. These photographs were furnished to 
Albany to be used in a possible COINTI:LPPO of the Albany 
Office. 

By com~unication ~/S/69 San ~ntonio requested 
Bureau authority to use a Bureau-approved fictitious naJ11e 
~d Post Office Box in writing a letter to the Editor of ·r 
{e Daily Texan, UT daily newspaper. The contents of ·_~: 

~ -~- . 

' 
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tis letter had to do with an article 
i -the Dail¥ l'orld regarding a recent 
held in Aus in, Texas. 

that appeared 
~DS Conference 

Bureau approval is pending the sendinr, of 
this letter, 

3, TANGIBLE RESULTS 

By communication 3/20/69 the Bureau was furnished 
a copy of a bill passed by the Texas Legislature reearclini:; 
disruptive activities in connection with J?Uhlic schools, 
This docur..ent was furnished the San Antonio Office by a 
retired rBI Agent who is' an established source at the UT. 
It is,~elieved that information furnished by the San Antonio 
Office to this source at the UT was in no small measure 
responsible for this legislation, 

By communication 3/26/69 Bureau authority was 
requested to mail a letter to the Editor of the Daily 
Texan pointin~ out that the University of Missouri had 
wi thdra1-m official recognition of the SDS Chapter at that 
school and that the UT should follow the University of 
Missouri's example • 

Bureau, by communication ~/9/69 1 approved the 
mailing of this letter which was published in the Daily 
Texan of ~/17/69. 

By communication S/1/69 Bureau authority was 
requested to submit a letter to the Daily Texan .using 
San Antonio's fictitious name and Post Office Box for 
this program, pointinr out some true facts left out of an 
American Civil Liberties Union (ACLU) letter that was 
printed in the Daily Texan dealing with the banninr of SDS 
from the UT. The Bureau approved the writing of this 
~tter and the letter appeared in the S/15/69 issue of the 
Daily Texan, 

( 
\ 

On ~/11/69 it 
. qnderground newiapaper, 
zrinted in the past by 

·\ 

was learned that The P.ar-, an f.DS 
published in Aust_i_n_,...,,f-cx·as had been 
a printer in Seguin, Texas: (. 

-s-

. .,. 
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I was further learned that the printer in Seeuin, Texas, 
ha refused to publish any editions of this paper. 

It is believed that the refusal by the printer 
to publish this newspaper was the result of a Bureau 
investigation on another matter in conjunction with the 
local police at Seguin, Texas. 

q. MISCELLANEOUS 

As relet pointed out, the bold and sophisticated 
operation launched under this pror,ram in havinr the SD~ 
blocked from holdinr, their meeting at the UT shows that this 
program is an effective weapon in counteracting the ~ew 
Left. ~As the Bureau was advised b San ~n · lette 
of ~ 

niversity's stand in barring SDS, niversity officials 
have been praised for taking such a stand. Amonr other 
things, the Texas Legislature has passed resolution 
commending the University for their action. 

As it -· ted out in San Antonio's letter 
of q/3/69 1 Mr. advised confidentially that prior 
the University o Regents meeting in which the 

to 

board backed the UT's p~esen! stand on this matte 

f 
\ 

a.·'-' • , 0 1, s me ecutive _e::s 
come out publicly and back the President of 
This type of activity, San Antonio stronp.ly 
utilized to make this program effective. 

r,. 
agreed to 

UT in his stand. 
feels, must be 

·-6- f 
""----.. 
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' ·-/ UNITED STATES G,. ~-"'RNMENT 

Memorandum 
-~o ·(·"~ :,;DIRECTOP.1 Fill (l00-11•1.!169~) 

noM :· c.,11'"· sAc. SAll AN!Q!I!O c100-1os10> 

DATE: 7 /10/69 

SUBJECT: (fCOI!ITEL!'RO - l!EW U:IT 

.·. 
·/ 

,/ 

···-··--

Re Bureau letter to San Antonio dated 
10 /11\/68, and San Antonio letter to the Bureau dated 
10/16/68, in which Bureau approved the obtaining of 
a Post Office Box for this pror,rarn. San IJ1tonio advised 
the Bureau that the i'ost Office Box is :1.n the nar::c cf 
DILLO:I J. O'ROl.'Rl~E, P.O. Ilox 302, Zan Antonin, Tezas i 78206. 

"'I • Bureau aut:1ori ty is requested to rnail the 
follo~i'ing letter on commercial stationer; devoid of . 
any Bureau identification, to Letters to the Editor, 
The Daily Texan, Dr~~er D, University Station, Austin, 
Texas 78712: 

. -: ,: ... 
:~·-.-~· 
. u . . ~ .. 
,, . ~· 
•.·.• .. : 
..... h •. 
0 1l ; C; j I 
I~ '-·· :,. . I•, I\) "Dear Sir: 
:. , .... -=--:-. 
-.· .... 1--· - ' " l ~f d f r-::.: "' L'. ,~ ~ In !(ay of J 9 9 at Du~ el O::'.' · , .,.er,.;:n::,•, 
~:;: ::,; ii:' w the Allia:l Forces obtained a copy of 
;: e r',::; ~ a document captioned, 'Cornr.,unist Rules 
'"''"' <.Ill Q for Revolution. 1 Sorne of these rules 
,._ ••. ,:. ~·-~::n Brj, E !¼ J (»&AA as follows : 

c..-t·]J ,~ 
ON_. • . • '1. Corrupt the younr, get the!!". awa~, 

"2. 

--. ,.· 
•· 

frorn religion. Get them interested 
in sex. 1:ake ther.. supcrfici" 1, 
destroy their ruggedness. 

ret control of all ~eans of puulic~ty, 
thc!"eby: 

ll. ,:"--et people's r.:inc':::. nff •.:hetr 
tb " • t'. rovern!".en y .9cu:: in:,; ac ir 

attention on -athletics, s~;{:• 
boo)~::; and plays and ot:-tcr 

I - Bureau CRr_q,1 f; - San .Antoni<i." 
· · M:D/jsm 

trivialities,/ .. · // ·, ... {.{..,. ___ ( 
i"' 

....... ....., &J U.S. S11r,in1,1 Bonds 'R.11,11/11,IJ on th, P11Jroll 

- . I , 
i '· -· .··· 

i 
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-·-Divide the penr,le int~ • "b. 
p,rouns by constantly harping on ' 
controversial matters of nc 
irr,portance. 

c. Destroy the people's faith in 
their natural leaders by holding 
the latter up to conte:r.pt, ridicule 
and obloquy. 

d. Alwa:,s preach truu denccrac-1, but 
seize power as fast anrl as · 
ruthless as possi::.lc. 

e. By encouraging government extravagance, 
destroy its credit, produce fear of 
inflation with rising prices and 
p.;P.neral discor,tent. 

f. '.""orrr-ent unnecessary s-t:ril:es in 
vital inc'ustries, encrmrare ci v:.l 
disorders and foster len:l.ent mvl 
soft attitude on the part of govern~int 
toward such disorders • 

g. By specious ar~ument, cause the break­
do~m of the old noral virtues, honesty, 
sobriety, continence, faith in the 
pledged word, ruggedness. 

"The above P.ed rules are food for thou?ht. 

"Is/ DILLO:! J. 0' :cot·~KE" 

... 

• ~-... 
.. < 

f 
• 
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SAr, San Antonio (100-10510) 

D4cctor, FBI (100-449693}#5" /6 ?-
" Ill,\. -T-100 

COINTELPRO - HEW LEFT-

Beurlet 7/10/69. 

(. 
7/22/69 

1 

Bureau authority 1s deniod for your office to make 
tbe requested mailing to tbe editor'of"'f'be Daily-Tenn." 
The documont you planned to send bas been widely distributed 
by both conservative and extreme right wing groups. It is 
felt that it would bave little or no impact on tbe campus. 

BA'W:je~iiyft 
(4) V / 

MOTE: 
SA requested permission to mail a letter to the 

editor of "The Daily Texan," a student paper at the University 
of Texas. This letter, which would not indicate any 
connection with the FBI, bas been widely disseminated in 
the past by conservative and extremist right wing groups. 
It was allegedly taken from a document captured by allied 
forces in 1919 in Germany and sets out the "Communist Rules 
for Revolution." Tbis document would have no effect on 

· students. 

en w 
Ii! ... en 
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~ 
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Callahan -- - : 
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TO 

FIi.OM 

SUBJECT: 

... , . 

,. 
Memora,idum 

DIRECTOR, FDI Cl00-~~9698) 
ATT.I: ASSISTAll, TO THE DIRECTOR 

DATE: 7/9/G'J 

. ./ . · C.D. DELOACH 

/?5l?l,..tAC, SNI PJTTOIIIO. (100-lOSlO) 

RE: t',6.RSALOI~, IIIC. 

Enclosen fnr th'? nurcl!.u are fi vP. co:,ies of 
a blind Jl'<?r.orl!.rirlul"' re l'arsalor, Inc. 

:or the inform;,,tion of the Eurr:nu, ~he ori,.:!.naJ 
inforr:1ation rep;arding this "~ .... ,..~'.l;~,'1.; ... n,~ ir ..... 

confin~nti~l ~ thP. 
-~•·,:; inforriation 

.---:.... . .- -

1· / 
• Afr. T,,1.~;n_:__ 

Mr~11c1.:,,;,h. 
Ur. 'I· __ 
Mr. ,;,p: __ 

Mr.<.:apcT_ 
Mr. C'.Allal,an_ 
Mr. 'C".nnrad_ 

Jlr.~dt 
Mr. ,•1•¢ 
Mr. !n.sr, 
Mr.; /;ul~,.'I"·= 
)Jr. ·T:avrV._ 
J.lr, 1"rw,11t"r __ 
Tri~. l:oom __ 
MiH Hulmo_ 
Min Gandy_ 

-·---

.. ::. ,cly naraphrased in the 
not to reveal the source. rill 

:r . - : 

• 
~ 
.ti) 

·."" 

In arMi ticn, S,m l'.r.ton{.o i::; nnt usir.c nurP.".U 
n!lraseolc~, to cvc.::l".Jate inforr.ant:3 it: t~l~-~ blir.~ ~c;or:inch.:r 
tr, fu!"t!1c~- protect the Burnau's iclen"t:i.'ty ir. t~1i:; :.--:itt-,:"". 

The balance of the information rerarcinr, 
individuals mentioned herein was ol:lained from public 
source information. 

Bureau :7En'c~ S (Rt-t) . , . ·•i,!-r' ~ • Y'1/"i,,b ~i- -
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• •• 
( 11\t!SAJ..{X:, r;rr:: .. ----------
' .. f 0:, Jfrn ch 2r, 1 l~G!1, nn rpnJ:i.c.-«:"'.lt,~! :foY" r. 
·lorr,C'rut~ chi~'! ... ~c!"' ,,c:; fi l<-<~ w.1 ~h th"? ~l":{:.~; ~c:,;r·-:-:t•tr.'/ 
o! s·;.:rt.r:~ v~•onr, ,1i·th "'.,}1(! pro;>~~-· !"~.l{r,:: fcLL, Ch.:_,-.·;:c;"' 
Ho, ?.!'t:·J9?C ,-:,:-.5 rr·.:--.ntr;c1 fr.,:":' l~~r~r"l:-:;::, ln(:, 'fhr-: r};,1.rtr.r. 

S ·~t"- t...,_. t'1" (·"-"''(''··-t-"c~ ,_ 1·r11 p..-,-'·'i· 11~•· r,c: lr:-. u~ ;,c,i.. . ~ ..,.~ ... ;;. c.. J. ,.,, .Lw •·-' • .• J ••• '··J c.•-> 

Jr:i:::r:J>t?rJ, r,(!) 1~ no sh,-:rcs, a.._o i:; perpctu;:..l, 

a:; follo:-1:;: 

nor,;n ;·JiJJ ir:.r.-~:.. 'J'c:-:;~:j l,;;_r;:""j c:;·.n Ci vll 
J,il~cr·t5.c:: l;nion, S CC'°Lt i-1, Pit t.r::,··:·1, ,1r,c~ f\"?.\'i~ l,f'.'-!h!:··:-:;,. 

s~o t·t-' \-7 T1 1· +-:····c--, nnr· l,•·o•, .. , .. ·,~~ St .... ~ r·t ·u~··L{~--1,.. - ' ... ...... . , o ... - ... . .. . . .._ - , ,.. . .•. , 
"'c,·~··. l'···-- ,, Lr',·--- Co1r:Y• ... c,'c , .............. "I, •• i ~ ,.,..., ... ,.,+ _..,.,.J. •1,-., J. .,r.~ I ,, .... ,"....I ; • • "C I I .... •'• C-. I •J•t:,- \,.J. -•l \.•)) /' :-·• ··· 1,,.j ··,.., l. I.•-·• 
C-107, '11.10t.i.L, 'fc~-x:~:;;, n.~ .. \1~,1 E. !'c:,J.t:!r.', £jf1:·• 0;-J~~ri.!·!,,, 

/ •1J-<·1'11 'J.'c·r·· · .,,.y.-,., P1'J'J·~·-- lC"'''• I' i· ,-·t 1 1'·h ""t ,. ... . -''- t .. J:,.,, .... , .. ' .• ··-. -· .c., ... s . / . .J .. .., , •• , ......... l o.J 1•_._._, 
ft•-·'·-i• 'i",, .. ,.,r • f,·.,,,,...)r'1 "tr-r··,'1"'1·1-.. .. ,,-,,- ,,,..,, ... ,~ 1 t~,...., ,,,., , .. \,.,,. • •• ,.,~ .• 1, ... ~ ... ! ... ,. ., •• ,.· .. J •• to.,;.;J ...... ·, .1.., ••••• I ., ... , •. ,., ...... •. ;,1,1 

,. 

·, 
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' •,•·,,(• rt,,...-'·;•c', 1)1JY,..-('~,,. 0-"' t'J" ~/;·)•1'.:"1f,"o ,,,.,.y.-r.¥".- ..... ~,-..\• 
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..... : .. ,. . , • , ... -, .~ ,... ... ""_ ..... -·· ~ ~-.; ···-· ;,.,r: _, ,,.,•. ····· l ... ~ f(',.• th .. )J,.'t',) ......... C .. 0.,1,.: .. ,1..\nt, CJ~(. ):d .• nL.c,).JI. • .,.,. ~ )>.1./\..\l(> 

I cCuct! .. ..:~ en ·;J ir.:i"Li ·~u"i.:i0:1 fol-. G·~u,~.-:.rd:~ of. tl1(.: Vft..~ c,f ~ 
Y~t!l'."~ or r..i:-,rc. 

'.i'lio:-; c;1~;·..:·t1.~, ... st,-:tc~ i:~a;:·:: >.;n p:.r·i: c.-r t}i"; ,·ct:~. •.;i tie:!; 
of t},ic nc!'lool r.hclJ be <C'!r 1:hc c-:1:i'."ry.i:-z~ o· . ..lt C'f 1.>:•.'C-·?~Cc"':ll'·

1
.:-:., 

no1*' pc~, .. til;;.p;:tinr ;.n poli -tic;-11 Lct:iv~.t:' '(1).' :1;·?1 c"'~':·,r.r 
P.cl: vit,,, no·t ncr::3:t:tc.,1 under 501c (~) c,f l?·,tcx1,;,l }'.~·;0r,• 1c 
Cc ,;Jf, <o'..... •'•,-.•• ~••rY·••+ C,...,....,,,,.,-.~tJ.1 0"}''. 

·~1 .. • ~ ...... " .......... J"'. - •. .:" ...... """ . ~ ,, • 

A ci,L·c1: i:5.ti, tj,-:! Count:,., CJ.c~~ .. ~~·f~ Off.f.cc- .;H 
B~st~·or Coc!.t~J, J.·,::-·c!': 1 rc·\·~cls ·t~1nt 01, !\:-:;• .1, lSf.:1, 
Jfr ..... -.f-t<>l"' I11r· nttY.('1l<:~ .... 1·1 ;--,,-.'\·,-.::-, .. ,.; ... ?.:.i;.r.1·.: 10'J c•·'·"·s c,r 
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Ip} ¢-ased his 
- ·· '1t\> the effect 

lbe.:nr. userl to 

share of the associatinn there were rul'lOrS 
that it was l'r. none:, th,~t w;,:; 

ir.ar.c the stock purc!la:;·~. 

• 

.-!aS 

was 

In vic11 of thP al,cvc, nurcnu aut:1ori t:1 is 
l"<?'}uet·t;d to confi,Jentially ~7inal o! 
this b lino r.,enorandur., to 11r. ~in Austin, 
Texas ,''With the idea of perhaps "th:i.s causinp: some 

{r .. -· within the Hew Left since undoub"tcdly l'r. 
'f- h~ f~ct t'1c';t 

-2-

• 

( 

I 
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( -·• 
'f}1c :fc,J_Jc,~.,~.nr :ir; f40~t-~: )"!)f./.::1 1;.-~::rr·(", 1_~:1!.~ 

1
,,r, .. 5.r,, )">·n·:.,, .•• 5 I' ,:,;;,t.·.ci,<:·1 ,:,:,,,.,.:: 

t On J)ccs:--Lr~x· 12, 13 ~nc: J.1:., l~G~ • t'. "Cc~:fr-~· ... ::..n':~ ,. 
lc ,,~1 '•cf=r..J)"."· (,...,., J>r,,~·-·c·:'.'41 Dir. 1~·~,~, •. ., ...... II,,., .... ~ic1r 1 ..... 

J 1 .,C.:, •• "• ., ,,1 •• ..,_'1,.•J \.'••••'-.\. •t: -•-~- •• ··-J ,,, J .<:,. •• , I -- I f.,I. , 

J'"},r.;.rl:,1 , ~['~:-:i:!:. It ,:~:~ !"·~ po:'.'"··::c,~ t::.:i.·~ t.·r::e,ng t:10:,;r: :i.1. l 
~'ttr:~nc'!t~iC:r_; :-:Crl.· ].C,Q 'J.,P.;.:,"?:.; 1,-":::/t"?Y·~. t JrJ-?,~, 11!"c,·.•::.~."!-:-:nt. 
Pc:opJc" frc-i.~ Stu,~•; . .-r.t ;1~1,-\'iol!:n·': Cr;o:-~·t~:·,.~ .. i.:~.:;~ Ccr·t-ittcc--:: 
a1,cl the. !-it\1r2".:n·~;, fc,:i·· il Dc..rccr;1",;i~ !>nc:iety (S~)~..;). 
'l'.'"J'' 11' {' f '' ' .. • ·uo 1sJ1~i: .. .Jost o .. · niit·e.: c.; ;.,c:;;.,··-:::..,.:1pc:-:--,t.r.; :..r, t:"l~l.!: confc:-'.'C:.r~c:c~ 
rcflt?cts t1H1t sc;_·,,:. of th~ r.n::-·efi cf p~r:;c-ri!; rcpc!"tcrlly 
ta}:{ng !,~:~t in th.i.5 cc,;;fr:rcncr; er:: ~s :f0J.:!.r.1\·::;: 

01'! P.;J!""~ l l ~,, 19 C½, :t t \·~i!:':· 
,, •. ,.~••1, .... ···~-···· 0 r ,,,,.., ... ~r. t-.u~+.:,, • .• ,. ... : •· ' ' •• ... "" •• c. ... , , 'l •• - -- , 

.:: c,~1 thr. E;,,ccut:i.vr: 

lee:· n~:r1 "'L:1r-:; ,,.:!cc-,,,Js 
Tr~:-:;,:., rcrJ-:-:c·~: ti1r:t 
Cc:~,:~{tt~e; 1 f;:tu(Jr·n-::!:= 

i!-;:;,,,.! Clf t~1".": T.':-::i ~·, '/\:-.-:r:-1, 
tha:t 
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/~ccorC:!.1~:.r. to th~ ~.r··;·lc1::, !:":V::;j·t,J t·f 
f ·1;.nr1~ ~r!: :;·:· .. --.. t~,i/ ,...,, p~·-~.v.::·,: 11{;..h ~~c~:~r:1 r,~·n.:---· 1_:;_:,-;1"::"'0P 

:i.: yr;~:' n!1d 11<. ,:oiJlrJ ~5.vc thr:;'.. hE;J;,_ 5.f 1·':;..:::• n:~J:c:t1 fo~· ;1: 
r.t;:,t~n t··1<1.t :it <le,_,~ no·~ loo}: .-::~ if t:,5.h v::.Lt. b:: ~ ·· ·1 
cntirl ·ic)h, hr)'?<;:V.:!!'·. .J 

'\, 'fh•: i,rt:~clo': r_oc,s c:, t·,:- i.'cu'c•, t,,.,::· t'.1•.: r,rnt,·-,-.v.::·:-:i~J. 
nl ~,o-,-~.'\., J ..... ~ ... r~·-c,:r \·'"".,.. ··,o1( , ...... 11 l"('' ~·.-·,=-·,· ,.,.:.•., c-·_,~.-,.-.:•• .. ·•· 
1·•'-'-·' •>•1"•<: •. ,._J _,.,--, ,Ct·.> ,. L. 1·,.J t :1. t l _ ,. _ ;.. 

\
10111,~ ..... ,-:·-1:c r·n•ac··,·,,~ "1~·,1.;r ,!;·····~,, J,,, 'l .. ~r-·•·~,- ... ,_ ~--.:·.-: 

••• :; .. .., ,._ • .,. ...... ·-···"-. ·• '· •·· ~--· ~i..,; -

VC>t,: o! ti,r; P:1~.J.c,~:c.-r,~1:,· T'-7!!>·-~r."t:·,·;,:"t ih..Jr1r:•::-·~ Cci~~1:'"!)j e;f ·[':i:,;.. 

')nivcr~ity c,f 'ie::;:~ • • 
Acrc:1din:-: le) t':H·; nr"i.:ieJ r;, c;~ Oc"tt:-~l' J ... C, T'1<: 

'-' 1-,•t ,.. 11·r-~ ... ..-., V _.,. ... I/Ir'" ~t- 1,,r-,i,•ic···• 'J, r ... .; ,,. ,._ + r. .a. vUC-,,- ,,C'l ... 1---· •. : C ... ,, •• ,1. ,-. < •.• _ •. o.1 •• J.,. ,)J v.,~ .. r .. l:. \,0 a ~') 

'

'('n(lf'" -- (',.._..-,e-.-.;Jr•t hu\· )·_..,.,.,,-.1 ... , '),,. t~·' .~-;.,~, . .;<, .. . .. ~· .. ' ' - . - ' ··- ......... . 
• ... i", · ... ---···· ....... ,.-·-·'·· .•. ,~~ .. .: ........ , .......... , ....... . l1, .,1: <r.}>• .... .... 1l .·- ,r: .. ·1,. c..,;J)~ \.,.P~--J.·.1.,• .. ; .••. ·•· •. ' .. !. ,,.,., 

r·::.:c0:·y_.:·.n~1e:r1 -"i.,:h.:!·t not. l,e: cr.,,:·:t :~·,u··:,, .. 

l
-c,, ....... ,~;1,·.- to ..... ;,r. !'I.,..,.,., r-1'- /··, ............. ,,~ ,. c·.: ... --·-1, .... , •• 0 1,. ..... , ... ,.ll ......... , __ ,, ......... , ..• ,j----... 

])cnn ,To~n ~: .. J.r.,.-.,.. :,:-•cr:c~::r·.c;"tc.1t.:J t<' Pr~~:~.~1
.''~ ·7· ;Jc··.;,.-··1·, j'.:-,:.~:J.:r:·~-·· 

of tl,c~ 1'1d.vc:r-:.;ity c,f 'rc-;.:c?.~ th;,·::••••••• ·t:,..._;•_.·;>.1.,~~~ 
cc,!'",-4..:r-.:.:.c·t. r.o~ he.; e~~tc:·,,1al1, P,..·r::.,:~.,,::1.i:. j>_·r··i·.r.:.:·~-~·i' t':::·,-:J.~~ 

th:tn r-cccJ:-1··,c:nd,~~-i..~vn • 

The. c.r-'!.J.cl"? r..tctc:; t:lctt ..... ~ .. ::cl:..1.:-:.-,-: 
cont:r'OV~r·!;i_;:J fiy~ur.-i'.: i1.• t:·,('. :,t2::~ :i,. J~.,.-./ r:~t;..:r ~-,:.- c,-:).).r.:r' 

for "' "r.:..:vo1ut1o!~ 11 ·:.:o "c~<.·.:1r7!:: t:,r:~ /'s:r·-r:-:: c-:~: '.~:.:_.: of l:~ :c. •· 
Ile r..::t<1C tl~c:-:::~! rr.!:r~r~:~ :ira fr-ont of' t!·~r~ C::.; ·-~ t.o~ (;u~::!_ n;; t-".~1 

en t:i.,-~.--:r ~:~c-tc :-; t ,-:~J.J :, • 
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{ 

-~ 
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SAC. san Antonio \!-00-10510) _ 

l d<,c. ~ . - IP. 
~ ~-0- Director, !'BI -~'(l00-4491;98) - t/ ~ - .· ,;' 
; . ( . 

'\ :1 _ COINTELPRO - !iElf LEFT 

l!eurlet 7/9/f?_9·, ltlZ 

• 

Provided you are assured of the reliability of • 
authority is granted to furnish him with a copy of 
memorandum submitted as an enclosure to relet. 

On tho occasion of your contact with Mr. 
you are to icpress upon him the fact that the memora " ~ 
being furnished to him for his confidential information and 
that ttre Bureau's interest in the matter is to be held in the 
strictest confidence. 

ll.HH :bcw 
(4) t'"'''' 

NOTE: 

By relet San 
information by bl n~ 

.,formerl 

which association is inancinc 
ns 1 u ion own as ~arsalom, Incorporated. This 

institution will be a school for students aged five years and 
beyond. From the staff being assembled, it appears that.the 
school will be a New Left venture and of a radical revolutionary 
nature. San Antonio sucgested t~t th~ information regarding 
this school might be of value to and that he might 
be able to take steps to discouraee s vc opment. . 

).~~ ~ ~ t•' ( MAil.ED 23 , !.JI~ t= . (~!~26 . ft' V 1 · tr/r w -·====-~ f 
- : 
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· O"l()NA, IOI• NO. le • 
-· .... tCNflOf,j . 
0 ......... UI CRI 1•1•11.6 

UNITED STATES C '.NMENT 

Memorandum 
; DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) SECTIDATE: 

ATT!I: CENTRAL RESI:ARCH UN 

B/28/69 

I . 
'FJI.OM 

AC, SAN ANTONIO c100-1os1o)CP) 

SUBJECT: 

A Enclosed for the Bureau is a_parophJet captioned, 
. · "For A La~t_in_g _f_eace," which was forwarded by the Bureau 

by-letter dated 12/8/Sl!, captioned, "COMMUNIST PARTY, USA, 
INTERNAL SECURITY - C, SECURITY INFORMANT PROGRAM C 66-2Sl/2-3)". 

San Antonio believes this is an excellent document 
to be used in a counterintelligence program. 

. Bureau -is requested to furnish San Antonio, if 
availa~le, an updated version of this pamphlet for possible . , I •, ) 

II .• 

use in the COINTELPRO. 

f.::~ureau (Enc-t)(RM)""l.U 
l.¥-san Antonio "f:r:.os 

BED: iat · '11//t 

.REC-19_ 
(4) ---r:xr.r ,n~r·p F ,., .,. 'r,, J:n.; 

( 

. ; ' ·. 

, ... ·· . ., ,:; .- . ,--
·:.• /_ ,,:' , _. ~ '-' -

12 SEP 0- 1969 - -

.··.~" 
11 B11y U.S. S11r,int,J BonaJ R.et,mlll'ly on the P11yroll S11r,int,J Pl11n 
........... 
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, .. .._,. 
lurli1h-So•iet Non•11reuion 

1925 Pact 

' Afghan.SOwiet NoH1ggre11ion 
HI' Pact 

: UthYonian-So•iel NofMlggrn-
1~6 oion Pact 

-- Nevtrot,ty Poet 1927 

1921 
tho U.S.S.R. tivned tho ~llog~ 
lriand Pact ,.pudmino -r m 
• ..,,,. of aettling international ....... 

1929 
tho U.S.S.R. ,olen,nly ......,need 
war, ligning a protocol ID that 
effoct with EstonN>, a.-;.,, Po­
land, and RumontO 

1n 2 Finnith-So•i•t Non•11rH1ion 
Poet 

19U &io,,;.,..sc,.;., Non-agg.....,n 
Poet ,. 

1932 Loh'ion-So•iet No1M1ggrntion 
Poet 

lft2 Poli1h-$owiet Non•e1re11ion 
Pact 

1933 Tho U.S.S.l. tivned a C.-.n­
lion ,.puc1ia!in9 agg.....,. will, 

Finland, Yu-"""', and To.ttoy 

'"' f~ AWance 

ltJ6 Alliance ... _ tho U.S.S.l. 
and Outer -..,1., 

'"' tho U.S.S.R . ._.,_a......, 
of tho C-0,iflH for Non-I_,. 
-- In tho Spanish Ci.II War 

. ... 
TIM U.S.S.t. tlenounatl thi1 Pad in 1945. 

la 1940 the U.S.S.R. lerced Af9hani1taft to ceclo frontier 
terrltorle,. 

n.. u.s.s.a. anno•otl Uthuallia la 1940. 

TIM U.S.S.l. rafulotl to withdraw Mr traop1 froa, Iran 
aftor World War II. 

la 1'29 the U.S.S.l. lnYodod Manchuria In ordor to -
Fin -Ilion of tho ChinoM Eallom lallway • 

n.. U.S.S.l. attodtod Eo1tom Poland In 1939, anti la 
1940 ooisotl 111-ia and LalYia. 

n.. u.s.s.t. hwatled Finland ;,. 1939. 

Tho U.S.S.l. annosotl E-la in 1940. 

TIM U.S.S.l. anM .. d LatYia la 1940. 

Tho U.S.S.l. Mbod Eo ... m Paland h, 1939. 

Tho U.S.S.t. laYDtlotl Fiala"" In 19J9, l,roko aff dlplo­
_,;, ralatiGft, with ,..,n1a.1a la 1941, ....i do­
_,..... her N__,ranion Pad with Tuner la 1945. 

Tho U.S.S.l. would - aid Cucho<IOYakia -IMt Hitler 
• 1n,. 

TIie Soviet• ned thi'1 Alliance a1 • meant to lnfihrDN 
Outor Montolia. Ir 1945, Outor M-olia hod ..,_ ..... .., .... hi·--,. 

la the - year the U.S.S.l. Mnt woapan1 and -r 
_,rial to ti.. 5panillt C-.ullilb. 

The Soviet Union has violated or denounced 10 non-ag 

~ 
i 

.. ,.,_ .. ..,_ . .....,.. ......... , .. ,,. 
. ~ .. ~ ...... -· 
':'" . . . . ·. . .. 
,....,· .. , -r-~~:~r. ' .. ' .. .. . . ·:,- ..., 

··-:. , ........ •«:.·,.&,':...= .... <~ ,. 
~ . . -· . 

• has violated 14 military alliances in J 3 years. When thE 
........ ,-, 

• 

-~ 
-~ ... ,. 

• 
. ...... .,,, ._,. 



Estoniao-So-riet Allianu . ,,, 
Lottie.: $o'l'iet Allionce 1n, 

'"' 1941 

1942 

1942 

lithwoniall-Scr,,iet Alliance 

Yugo,lcn, So, iot No,,...,io, ....... 
Pod 

Anglo-Soriot Allio-

Alllonco a..-n tho U.S.S.l. 
ond tho Poli,!, Govom-nt In 
London 

1942 AnglcHn,nian-Scmot Allio-

1MJ Tho U.S.S.R. announced tho di,. 
oolution of tho Cam.,..m 

1MJ Cudt-Sa,riot Allianu 

1944 fn,nco-Soriot Alllonco 

IMS G.ine• Sa uiet Alliance 

,NI fiMW. Sa oil, Alliona 

1N6- TIM U.S.S.I. ropoatodly pra-
1tSO dai~ ho, -'"' lnlontiaM 

In the U.N., through avch 
asi al .,,..... • Vilhi,uy, G,omy­
b, n Malik 

..... 
I• 1945 !he Soviet& plutNMr.d !he lntlullrie1 ef Man-

churia. 

TIM U.S.S.I. enneaocl E11-1a la 1940 • 

TIM U.S.S.I. e1111oaocl lotvla la 1940. 

The U.S.S.I. enneaocl Uthuellia la 1940. 

TIM U.S.S.I. Itron .if diplommic Nlati- with Y­
olo,ia - -tt. after aign"'9 !he Poet. 

TIM Alliance II 11111 la effect, r..-11,. lut !he U.S.S.L 
lta1 ,iolated It ,._,otlly wltlt IUCh - DI tlM ......_ 
ado of lerlin la l 94M9. 

TIM U.S.S.I. ltroke !he Allio- Ill 1943 lty oup"°"lag 
tlte puppet Lultlin Go,,.,.....n,. 

TIM U.S.S.I. wlalotocl this Alliance lty Nfuol .. te with­
draw So•iet troep1 "- Iran ofter World War II. 

la 1947 !he U.S.S.L poa clod !he -ltli..,_nt ef .. 
Conu..,.,,,.. 

bl 1941 a _, ... , ... ..,,.,.,..., lty !he So•let Uelon 
Nduad Cucl,oalOYalia te • puppet ef the U.S.S.L 

~h this Alliance II 11111 Ill ..... llfftelally, the 
U.S.S.&. lta1 Ylolatocl the aplrlt ef 1M pact lty MPPM­
lne aub-nnifl -,,anbation, which 1Nk le ...,,.,.. 
11M French 0o¥ameent lty wlal1Cc.A. 

At .... -- tlae ... , - tlll• ~ wltlt .. 
-ioftal GoYOm- ef Qilna, 1M Soviet&_,. -
lag the Chi .... Ca ahlL 

l'lte U.S.S.L deNOW d this Alliaeca la 1t49. 
la 1947 tM C-..unllll •bad _., la Poland, -

...... It ....... -ntry - • Savlat puppet. ' 

lltter .,...., -,.ltlll Flnland -r perlaclicelly la 1M 
Soviet-. 

n.. u.s.s.a. ltlockadod Iha Westem Ndlaoia of lerlln 
-.I wppartod, ... n "'-h dipl- cho-ls. ..-
•'""- .. , 0 ... 1,, au-, llldo,Chi- end Na,tlt -·C..-. 

i !!Ssion or neutrality pacts in 16 years. The Soviet Union 

Soviet Union talks about peace, remember these facts! 

~-
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SAC, san Antonio (100-10510) 

Director, FBI (100-449698)­

COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT 

l -

t\tC·\9 / . 
. I.,-· l.' t/ 
7'-·-- ,' 

~.-ii' 1 .... ~ 

(. 
9/5/69 

lleSAlet 8/28/69. 

The Bureau is not in possession of any pamphlet 
similar to the one submitted as an enclosure to relet and 
captioned "For a I.,asting Peace." Similarly an up-dated 
version of this pamphlet is not available at this time. 

·: / 
RHH:jlln. ;~ 

(4) \ 

NOTE: 
By relet san Antonio submitted the pamphlet 

which traces a parallel between the Soviet Union's public 
stateaents and its deeds for the period 1925 through 1950. 
San Antonio requested copies of any up-dated version of 
this pamphlet if such were available. 

,.o,~.on--­.,.,...,__ 
Mohl---
61shor-­
Cosr---­
Collahon­
c.,..,oc1--­
r.1•--­
Cole-·-­
fl:o•ea--­
S,ulhvcsn­
T ... 1--­
Tren•,--­
Tele.1100111 -
Kol.,.•--....... 

,MAILED 4 

SEP 41969 
COMM-FBI 

t:ljS ~2-.:id.. R00<'2(!/I lu:TYPt UNITD . 
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TO . . 

Ol'TJOIIMI-~,.,,. .. 
....,,. MR~'°"' 
..., ,._ .. (,1 Cl"') •i.u.1 • UNITED" STATES C" ''ERNMEl\'T 

Memorandum 
DIRECTOR, FBI (100- .... 9698) DATE: 9/ 16/69 

,- t· '· 
FllOM I __ ;.... r SAC, SAi: All'!_ONIO (10D-10510)(P) 

COINTI:LPRO - ?JEW LEFT IUBJECT: 

/ 
ReSAlet to Bureau, 6/10/69, which was the 

3-month status letter regardinr.- this proprarr. as it 
pertains to the San Antonio Division, 

The following is the current status of this 
prorram in the San Antonio Division, 

I, POTENTIAL COUt!TERI!ITELLJGF.NCE ACTJON: 

By communication 7/10/69, Bureau authority 
was reouestec to use San Antonio's Bureau-approved 
pseudonym to write a letter to the Editor of the Dailv 
Texan rerardinp "Communist rules for revolution,"_ 

By letter dated 7/22/69, Bureau authority was 
denied to make this requested mailing, 

Ey cor.~unication 5/21/69, San Antonio 
requested the Columbia Divi:;ion to furrdsh information 
which could possibly be used ir. this Pro~rarr ir. closing 
down a coffeehouse such as in the vicinity of the Ft, flood, 
Texas, area, 

Ey letter 7/25/69, the Columbia Office furnished 
a conununication pointing out that they had received recent 
information to the effect that the coffeehouse in their 
division-may not be payinp all their Federal taxes such as 
Entertainment Tax, 

This aspect is being looked into by the San Antonio 
Division with respect to the coffeehouse near rt, lloocl, .Texas, 
and thereafter the Bureau may be reouested to allow San Antonio 
.to contact the IRS Office to furnish IRS any appropriate 
information. R£t-2Q . ., 

Ci~ :1;•~•' ;;., ,,, EX-104 ::,;;;;:-

- i ~ . 

l
BED:pml 
(ll) 

• . . •t 

: ;~9 

-fttt~~C-1 / . 
.......... ,. ... 
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SA 100-10510 

II. PI:NDING COUNTERINTI:LLIC::I:NCI: ACTION: 

InfoI'l!lation was received from Texas Deoartment 
of Publi~ Safety (DPS) Intelligence that a chart~r was 
filed with the Texas Secretary of State under the name of 
Harsalom, Inc., and that the incorporators were several 
security subjects of the San Antonio Division. It was 
determined that this corporation was goin1t to set up a 
school near Bastrop, Texas, and that the purpose of this 
school, according to investigation w2s to be used as a 
radical revolutionary school. 
controversial teacher at the Un i yo J , 

(and an SI subject of the San Antonio Office) mi~ht be 
one of the teachers at this school. It was further 
determ· ~ ertv beine 
by the 
Frederi 
of the 

By communication 7/9/69, San Antonio forwarded 
to the Bureau a blind memorandum regardinp security 
background of the subjects involved with Marsalom, Inc., 
and requested Bureau a · urnish this blind 
memorandum to Mr. 

By communication 7/23/69, Bureau autho .... it w s 
granted to furnish th-bli memorandum to Mr •. 
which was done. Mr. verified the fact at t e 
note for this property wa e d by the CSLA and he stated 
that he was very appreciative of this inforr.,ation. He 
stated he would watch carefully the transacticns regardinp 
this note to make certain that the payments were made on 
time. He stated that if it ever became overdue they 
would foreclose forthwith. 

By communication dated 6/12/69, the Albany 
Division requested photographs of several security 
subjects that were arrested in Brownsville, Texas. 

·These subjects had attended an SDS (Students for a Democratic 
Society) National Council meeting in Austin, Texas, and 

2 

~.-· ·---... -~ 
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1
·100-lOSlO 

route back to Albany had stopped off at Brownsville 
d were arrested for swimminr, in the nude. Albany 

r"lquested photor,raphs of these individuals to be used 
under this program. 

By co1nr.1unication 7/16/69 1 San Antonio furnished 
these photor.raphs to Albany. 

San Antonio is unaware at this time whether 
or not any tangible results resulted from the use of these 
photographs under this program, 

III. TANGIBLE RESULTS: 

tion S/21/69 1 in the case entitled, 
; RM - SNCC," (Bufile lS7~-~ 

OD- ) 1 the Bureau was advised that subject 
possession of two rifles and further, that subject 

may be en route to New York which would be in violation of 
his probation. This information was verified and furnished 
to his Probation Officer and, as a result, subject was 
arrested on a warrant issued in County Court of Law in 
Travis County and it was recommended by the District 
Attorney's Office, however, that his probation not be 
revoked,. 

While the above incident was not a completely 
successful cointelpro operation it did cause a disturbance 
in the New Left group in Austin. 

By communication dated 6/13/69, Bureau autnority 
was requested to use San Antonio's pseudonym to write a 
letter to the Daily Texan dramatizing the fact that the 
former Attorney Ceneral in the State of Texas was very 
critical of thE SOS. Bureau authority was rranted, by letter 
6/24/69, to write such a letter ar.d this letter was printed in 
the Daily Te~u~, 7/1/69. 

( .. f 
- 3 

----~-



Clll"TIQtU.L-N0,.10 

... ,. -"""'°"' ..... _. {f'I c:nt) .. ,.11.1 • UNITED STATES cv-·ERNI\IENT 

Memorandum 

(. 

~J 
·-~-

DIRI:CTOR, rrn (100-llll!l6!l8) DAT£: 10/8/(9 

SAC, SAIi !.NTO!lIO (100-10510) 

SUJIJECT: 
i ' ..__ COHITELrRO 

the 1:ead c'tart 'ror,ral'", ur1<:er th.:: 
aus1,ices of the Austin Independent School District. 
Mr ... stated that the school district desires to 
ter~inate her services but is unable to do so because 

-: ~: 1 cf a lack of information frorn the Detrci t ruLlic School 
,. • 1 1 • Sys tern concerninE her Lackr,round. 

~ : .. , On 10/3/69, 

. 

Police Dcpart~ent, ~ustin, Texas, advised that 
.. , is reliaLle ancl will maintain in confiC:cnce 

; : •;, :..ru oriaation he receives. 

LEArS: 

... 
1· rrTROIT DJVJSJOP: .. 

AT DfTFCIIT, t•ICJTJt:;AJ.:: Throur.h established 
' sources, furnish 1r.f ormation that cnn be disseninatec!, 
.; with Eureau arproval, tc Hr. f/1111. who is considcre~ 

. ; reliable. 
• I 

.- ........ 

{)- B~-r~au ··c·F;!) r··'.) 
- (2 - 100-11119E!ECOJl'irLFPO) 

Cl - 100-
3 - JlE (RM) 

c2 - 1r:o­
c1 - 10,u 

2 - SA Cl -

COil'TELPl'O) 

.,,. · (1 - 100-1(1510) 

I. .• pl!'l 
( ) 

. I· I //. fl-----
1114 OCT 13 1969 

Bi,y U.S. Sllflint,s Bonds R.,1,.Jtzrl.111t1 th, P"Yf'Oll S""int,s Pl1111 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
. ll!"t~ .-· 

__ __.,. ___ - -~----~-. ,. 
• I ., • . . . DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) . DATE! 

-----------·-··· . 

~ l.~ ••. _Wi.c, s~i ~noNIQ_.<10-~-1051o><P>·~,: 
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' ., 

l'llOM 

• 
SUBJECT: COINTl.:LPRO NE\c/ LEFT 

? ReBulet to San Antonio, 10/14/68, and San Antonio 
·ietter'to Bureau, 10/16/68, in which Bureau approved the 
obtaining of a Post Office Box for this ProRram under the 
pseudonym of DILLON J. O'ROURKE, P. 0. l:lox 3B2, San Antonio, 
Texas 78206. 

llureau authority is requested to mail the following 
letter on commercial stationery devoid of any Bureau 
identif-ication to Letters to the I:di tor,; The Daill Texan, 
Drawer D, University Station, Austin, Texas 787 2: · 

"Dear Sir: 

"Much has been said and written in support of 
the October 15, 1969 Moratorium. 

"I think it is aLout time tt1at we sit up and 
take notice of what can happen in this regard. The 
October 21, 1969, issue of the Evening Star, 
Washington newspaper, carried an article in which 
the Vietnam Moratorium Committee and the New 
Mobilization Committee to End the War in Vietnam 
have agreed to cooperate in planning protests 
for November. 

"The article also points out that the Student 
Mobilization Committee, an arm·of the New Mobilization 
Committee, ha5 called for an international student 
stri};e for November 14, to show opposition 'lo the 
war. 

EX-106 
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(

SA lDO-lD:::e article states that demonstrations planned 
by the New Mobilization Committee usually have had 
violence connected with them in one way or another 
although the New Mo!Jilization Committee leaders 
insist that they have not planned this. 

{ 
... 

"It is a!Jout time that we say 'no' to this type 
of activity on our campuses and get back to the 
fundamental reason that we're here --- to obtain 
an education. 

"Very truly yours, 

"/s/ DILLON J. O'ROURKE" 
...: 

•. !" •• ....... 

--------------,..:;i;;;:.,--·---.~i":i"""''....,.~------
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s , San-Antonio (100-1os10) 

D ector, FBI ~W;5~4969S)-1/ .; , IJ 1 
, .. ~~?· 

COJ~O - m:'W LEFT 

Beurlet 10/23/69. 

11/6/69 

1-­.v 

Authority .is granted to mail the letter set forth 
in relet to the editor of "The Daily Texan." In making this 
mailing, you may use the pseudonym and post office box 
previously authorized for this purpose. 

• 

Take all necessary precautions to assure that the 
Bureau is not identified as the source of the letter. 

,: 

BBB:mef/jes ~S-
(4) /; 

R<7l'E: 

By relet, San Antonio suggested a letter be sent 
to the above-noted newspaper which is the official newspaper 
of the University of Texas, Houston, Texas. This letter 
would call attention to the fact that the Vietnam Moratorium 

. Co111111ittee and the New Mobilization Co111111ittee to End the War 
· in Vietnam (NMC) are cooperating in planning demonstrations 

to be held in Washington, D. C., 11/15/69. The letter will 
point out that past demonstrations planned by NIIC havei>been 
accompanied by violence. We have previously authorized the' 
use a pseudonym and a post office box in this Program, This 
letter might serve to dissuade some students from partici-
pation in the forthcoming demonstrations. 

-·-· ( I ,·v (l ,· 

/ (, r ' 
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Via ___ _ ·-------

--- --·---~--------,,-

( • 
FBI 

~ Mr. Tol.,.n . ..:.:..::::· 
•. I J.t:. Del.Mch­

• Mr. W•lt'!ra _ 
1 Mr. Muhr_· --
: llr. Bishnp ___ _ 

1 
Mr. Ca!lptr-­

l Mr. C•lhihan.-
Date: '. 1 Mr. ConraJ._ 

. • 1 llr. Foll._...,..._ 
A_ I Mr, G ·--

(T,-,,c ia plain;r,.·l "' ror!~ 
1 

• "'" t·l ~ =~: :~i:·;:--v-. 
______ ,-_\ 1 ,l ! lllr. ,.,1 __ . 

--, ~-----. Mr. 
. (f'rinri1y} \J.,} ·· I ~~~~ 

- ,··-- ---- ---------·--·-------- --------· ------------ lli&IG Jliaanuid"'y'"-~J 

. ~-1 
·..() 
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'l'v: DiiU:C'.i'(H:, FEI (100-~119698) 

rrc;-,:--~---~rc, ::-:,i1 p.11~01:!c, o oo-1or,"LI!> 
-..... . --- . 

( '",-\'' \·'. _.,· .·,t..,. i I\.')\: .. 
' '}. \ 

COl!Vi'ELPfdJ _) !n:\·: L!.f'l' 

C'n jG/29/59, 

. ; ·.J.ll 

/,1?r/Jlt 

1.! •. ~ ,. 
,/., o.J ·• 

~v··.,, .. , \· 
.lJ,. 1, i..1V !", ,.J, 

~c."':~ .. ru-~' 

by 

~:-·:dr·rt !-:cb;i) i;-.o.L!':)!; 
fur c.n a;,i-c.Urf:nc: ,,1 :\ut tit:> 'fr;;?r., 

;._·5-th the. Vi~tr.a:n f-~cr·,,tr,r-5.l1r·· cf,:,tiviT5.t~s or. 
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To: 

From: 

1 
1 

SACs, San Antonio (100-10510) 
~ Francisco ·t;,-1.ua. REC-23 , /-

Director, FBI (100-449698)- -/ ..-

COINTELPRO - 'REW LEFT 

ReSAairtel 10/29/69. 

11/7./69 

On the occas on of your contact wit 
impress upon him the necessity of maintaining e reau's 
interest in this matter in the strictest confidence. 

San Francisco should promptly review its file on 
~ and furnish San Antonio with available 
~e mater.ial that can be used by San Antonio. 
San Francisco should expedite this review in order that 
San Antonio will have this material well in advance of 
11/13/69. 

RBH:ljw/jes";),;t 
(7) t · r/ 

--·,c.. __ , __ . 

wan:: By referenced communication, San Antonio advised that 
llieSIIC is sponsoring ~, a key activist, at a 
Vietnam moratorium pro~eld at the University of 
Texas on 11/13/69. SA advises that possibility exists that 

may debate Walt RostO'I', Special Assistant to former 
President Johnson, during the program. SA requested ublic 
source information to be furnished to 

-.which would be disseminated t " 1:i ,,i::i 

~~-- reviously furnished information t.­
;;'!:"·--thi,s program. 
·1.Aqi __ _ 

MAILED 24 -~_, ... __ _ 
. :!'.~;--- NOV-71969 

;::::_:_:_:_:_:: .COMM·FB 'yl l ; .,____ I • 

;c::..- f'l'q "ll7 i ·:::'."' __ .,1:. ,,~,·v1e19ffl 
: 'iolaN ' · • ' • _, 
! ...... 'MAIL AOOUi:;:;J TELCTTPC UNITD 
· u.tX,J ,,..,. ,~, 9," 

---~ . . . 0- ,,,. • - ···~Jt"! .,-. 



.... 

' ' -·· 

- -- . - -- .. ~....._~-----
Ol"flOMAI ,oa• NO. IO , 
,UY IHl IOllto.,I (. • • 
......... ,c,-. 101•11.6 

UNITED STATES C, ·~RNMENT 

Memorandum 
~--· : ( .. DIRECTOR, FBI (100-11119698) DATE: 12/10/!~ _· 
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IUBJECT: 

,, .:·.; :, . 
._111 .1, : 

Re San Antonio let to the Bureau, 9/16/69, : · 
-which was the three-month status letter regarding this · · · 
program as it pertains to the San Antonio Division. • · 
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The following is the current status of this 
program in the Sar, Antonio Division: 

I. POTEt!TI/IL COU!ITERI:lTELLIGEIICI: ACTIOil: 

~ By corrununication dated 9/23/69, San Antonio 
.requested Bureau authority to use San Antonio's 
Bureau-approved pseudonym to write a letter to the· 
Editor of the Daily Texan, University of Texas, Austin, 
newspaper, regarch.nr. some, publicity given to 11onsi~nor 
ED,/ARD J. FU:MillC, Acting President of Seton llall 
University, fror:i the State of tlcw Jersey, in whi_ch 
Monsii;nor fU:NING ·told the students to either fisl: 
or cut bait. 

By 
author~ty to 

communication dated 10/2/69, 
prepare such a letter • 

' 

' . 
Bureau d!!nied 

l-' . -I • 
- r·· ·- ' .. (, . · t- "J . ,<,g-
~-:;' .. ., ·, , advised that in Hay, 19£9, the . 
. ·. ·.-'' \ 'i oarc.i of Regents of the UT initiated action to deny 
~. :. · '. 'oreanizations which were indebted to the University 
.. : 

1
•• · • ; fro:n utilizint, the facilities on campus, As a result 

, , c. · , the Stud(mt::; for a Democratic Society CSDS), which owed 
-;--.:., the UT since 196(;, SSti.Sti, is now prohibited until 

payr:ient of debt from spon6orinr, spca}:eri:: or !lol1inr: 
mc~tingE on ca~~us, 

/" I rr' I '(-1 D ·.,t., 
I 2-BurealJ (RI') "y 

Ii 
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_,I, ••. 12:! ...... ..,,.~~ -· 
Since the Board of Regents has adooted this 

p icy, the activities of Hew Left grOU!)S wiil be 
fo lowed closely and if it ii:; determined that this t>olicv 
can be utilized to Llock the activities cf the lie~.· Left · 
organizations on campus, the Bureau will be advised. 

II. PENDING COUHTERINTELLIGE!ICE ACTIOH: 

in the ilead Start proi:,r;;im under the ausr,~ the 
Austin Independent ::;chcol District. l!r •. ~ ~at eel 
that tl.£ school district desires to terinin.:ae her services, 
but is '·unaLle to do so Lecause .of a lack of infor:nation 
from the Detroit public school system concerning her 
backr:rouncl, · 

Dztroi t was requested to furnish pul,lic source 
infcrmatio~ to San Antonio and if suitaLle puLlic source 
rnat-=rial is received, hureau authcil/ii 1111t,11 bee chtained 
to furnish this infcr:r,ation to Mr._, 

By letter dated 12/8/69, San Antonio requested 
Bureau authority to use San Antonio's Bureau-approved 
pseudonym to write a letter to the Editor of the Dailv 
Texan regarding a recent speech made by fonncr Texas 
Attorney General ~GGOHER CARR in which Mr. CARR stated 
that an official ol the SOS was behind the Vietnam 
Moratorium activities. 

bureau approval is pending whether this letter 
can be mailed. 

III. TJ\IIGI!H,l: RESULTS: 

3y communication dated 10/23/E9, Bureau authority 
was requzsted to use San Antonio's llureeu-.ar,proved 
pseudonym to writ<:i a letter tc the Cclitcr of tl:e Dailv 
Tq.xan reearciing an article that appeared in a !·iash1.neton 
niwspaper which dealt with the fact that a Vietnam MoratoriT~ 

i - 2 -.. 
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..-ii cuu:lt.,. 
mmittee and the llew Mot.ilization Committee to End the 

in Vietnam have agreed to cooperate in planning 
a protest for ,loveml>er. 

By letter dated 11/6/69, Bureau approved the 
preparation of such a letter which was done by San Antonio, 
and the·letter appeared in.the Letters to the Editor 
column on ·ll/11/69, . ·. · t · 

By communication dat 10/29/G9, San Antonio 
requested Bureau and S~to furnish public 
source information on....._,.who was beinJ'. 
sponsored by the Student Mol>:i:lization Committee for 
an appearance at Austin, Texas, in connection with the 
Vietna~ activities 1 • if 

By communication dated 11/5/GD, San rrancisco 
furnished public source information to San Antonio. 

authority 
which was 

By communication dated 11/7/69, 
to furnish such information to 
done. 

Bureau ,:,:ranted 

Even though some of this information ap~ 
in the news media regarding --'s background,_.... 
nevertheless spoke as advertised and it is not known 
jlst what effect this had on his audience. 

Prior to the November 15th Vietnern Moratorium 
I-larch held in :;an Antcnio, .the Moratorium Committee 
announced that part of the November 15th activity in San 
Antonio would Le at the termination of a march to read 
the names of the Bexar County war dead that were killed 
in Vietnam. This activity was to take place at the National 
Cemetery at Fort Sam Houston, Texas. There. are auproximately 

3 - r 
_... __ -,c ---·- ----- -

--~ 



• • 

•,; 

• 

Sll00-~0510 

3 O names that 
b read, 

• 
. ~--

the Moratorium Commiffke·'-(ridicated would 

The source of these names by the Moratorium 
Committee is notc:Efinitely known but is believed that 
they were gleaned from the public press, As a result of 
the above announcement, military authorities forbade the 

.marchers to actually enter the Fort Sam Houston National 
'Cemetery but they would be permitted to gather outside 
the cemetery, 

In addition, as a result of the above announcement, 
a highly placed source within the Veteranc Administration 
was contacted in an attempt to secure th.e 300 names cf 
young bmericans from Bexar County, Texas, that have died 
in Vietnam for their country. This list was obtained, 

The list was turned over to.the American Legion, 
Post No, 2, of San Antonio, Texas, who prepared a letter 
to the next of kin of the 300 individuals who had been 
killed in Vietnam from Bexar County. The letter pointed 
out to ti.c next of kin that the next of kin mc?.v or ,-,a" 
net ai::;ree \lith the use of the names of their d~rarted· 
relatives. In the ev~nt that they object, the news 
media should be so advised as well as the American Legion, 

In addition, a copy of this letter was furnished 
to a reporter on the San Antonio Evening News, a daily 
newspaper, This reporter,who was a memuer of the 
U, S. Army, "moonlights'' as a reporter, 

As a result of the American Le&ion's letter 
a1,d the contact with the reporter, a com;ideravle 
amount of publicity ~:as received by the pu!;lic in 
s~n Antonio prior to the march, 

In adJition tc the news publicity on the 
press, rac!io and t:::levision, the manar.er cf one cf the 
leading television stations in San Antcnio w::nt on the 
air to criticize the protesters for using the 300 names 
·~L thout chcckinr; with the next of kin. 
• 
i •• • r 
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sO of 11/14/69, _,;;;:.l...,1) - .(-_.· 
three tele&rams and at least 

letters from the next of kin of these 30fl rnen had 
been sent to the American Lecion ai: a result of the letter. -
In addition, a delegation from the Marini:: Corps League 
visited the A~erican Friends Service Com~ittee (AFSC) 
Office (the guidne force behind the Horatoriwn activity) 
to protest the use of thena.mes of deceased Marine Corps 
personnel, In addition to this, Master Sergeant t'.ACARIO 

-CASTILLO, who had lost a son in Vietnam and who was a 
meml>er of the U. S. Marine Corps, was interviewed on. T.V. 
while standing near his son's grave at the fort Sam 
Houston National Cemetery. He repeated a::; he had dcne 
in the newspapi::rs !,is displeasure with hi::; son's nar::e 
being used by the protester::; • 

..: 
As of 11/16/69, it -was learned through sources 

.that at least 150 next of kin of the 300 servicemen that 
died in Vietnam had registered their objection with the 
AFSC. These 150 names were not read during the demonstration, 

It is 
coincicJence 

IV, 
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UNIT£!) STATES Ge .,,~.lNMENT 
\. 

Memorandum 

TO .I''.{ ·-r "', \ =o~J ~ ,--.,' .. 
'(' ' .. . "" .. / . 

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-~~9698) 

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (100-lOSlO)(P) 

(COINTELPRO 

DATE: 

St.lBJECT: 

)
''-.I 
y 

IS - DISRUPTION or NEW LEFT 

ReDElet to Bureaup 11/12/69 1 which enclosed 
certain public source material concerning 

Enclosed for Detroit is the original leaflet 
entitled, "PANEL DISCUSSION ON DETROIT SCHOOLS," which 
had beeh furnished to that-office by an informant, 

On 1/8/70 
available to 

a .1 .... crrr,ation. 
also advised that any positive results gaine 
of the material would immediately be furnished 
Resident Agency, 

The case file concerning 

l 

is being retained in a pending status until receipt of the 
RUC report from Detroit~An information received from 
- concerning employment status will be 
f~o the Bureau un er the COINTELPRO caption, 

,- 7t~ rt · . REC-It/ 
Bureau (100-~~9698)(RM) / 
(1 - 100-398576) 

.• ! ; I 
-i/ 

----------3 - Detroit (100- COINTELPRO)(RM) (Enc, 1) .,,7n 
( ti Jj:11' }9 ... 

/ 
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TO 

··l'JlOM 

SUBJECT: 

. - . -~-. 

·.(. 
"UNITED STATES GuV.c'.RNMENT 

Memorandum 
DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) DATE: 

SAC, SAN ANTO!HO (100-lOSlO) CP) 

,-
; COINT.CLPRO - · NEW LEFT 
'· 1:S :: lUSCELLAil.COUS 

l/lS/70 

~µ~ 
1v1'1 r ,, 

LJ,fl 
1·11- · 
' 

Re San Antonio airtel~ to the Bureau, 10/29/69;~ 
San Francisco airtel to the ·Bureau, ll/S/69; and Bureau 1vr:• . ·. 
airtel to !;an Francisco and San Antonio, 11/7/C!J; andr: A· ,; 
San Antonio teletype to the Bureau, 11/13/69, ,{Y ,,:", 

Enclosed for the Bureau and San· Francisco are /" ·' · 

1 

- \; ........ , 

' .. ' t­
. .., . "'I . . .._ 

~"""'-' ~ ,:,0,.--.. 
-. .., .. 

five and two copies respectively of an Llib_y·,~,;~ ~ ~ ~ 
dissem~nation concerning a speech made 
at Austin, Texas, on ll/13/69, is a ey Activis 
of the San Francisco Division, 

The first source referred to in the L'lM ,.as 

..,, - C •• 

!.c'!::: ~ l- 0~/10/69, the public source information 
;; ~ :! :::: .~nr, - was made available t 

·,··.5 ~_J_.., referred to above, On 11/14/69, advised 
ffi --~·-:.-1 that tne information had been made ava' "' e to the 
Ul :><!) President of UT; however, that he, , had been 

: c:J .;. 6;;.; advised that the administration ha <Jccid!:rl to all:>w 
~ t&.l .:i = ::i:, . tc appear on campus based uoon available informetion 
'rll and inaf.rnuch as other l~iewf. reF,ardin;:: the Vietnam situation 

were beinr, presented, .Ii ... was most appreciative of the 

1 

t-:-"2 ~ Cl' 5. )t..1'J..1t"T i,~+~t 
\...!foureau ... nc. :,:.YJI.H} · ·· '"'>\... • _:_;:,~~ 1/ 

~San Franci3co ... 8). (Cnc, ~~c:,~) /_.,_i ...!---
kF,ldb /1,s,, <·,· ' II JAN ~9 1!IJI) . ~' {,/ 

ft. (6) ~/J . - -- -- .\~ ~- J "b . ,· · ~ ~ · "L · '\(i70 _. / ~ ..:.... - . l \',~·· t • r •• " r, -· ·· · · -·1'l'h y("" 
I ;) ~; ' . . ..• , .,· --~, · ••. ;i ·ti/>' \ 

&:, U.S. Snint,s &,uls R.,t,.JMI:, n tin P"POII Snint,s Pun ----
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formation furnished and advised that he would continue 
to maintain the Dureau's interest in matters of this 
type in the stricteGt confidence, 

... , 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

San Antonio, Texas 

January 1S, 1970 

On the afternoon of November 13, 1969, a 
source advised that a rally sponsored by the Student 
Mobilization Comr:iittee (Sl'!C) was held on the Main Mall 
of the University of Texas at Austin (trr>, Austin 
and 'friat the fourth speaker was 

l, 
2. 

3, 

4 • 

s. 

History of the Vietnam War 
U, S, Foreign Policy, particularing in 

relationship to Latin America and Cuba 
Defense Functions at the universities and 

colleies 
The Military - Industrial Complex from a 

Profit-Makine Standpoint 
Campus Unrest, with mention being made to 

People's Park, University of California 
at Berkeley, California, the Chicago 
demonstration at the Democratic National 
Convention with comments about the "Chicago 8", 
In connection wit.h the violence that er ... o 
at the Democratic National Convention, 
stated that the demonstrators who were 
picketing were attacked by the police with 
tear gas; that they reacted by throwing stones: 
and that he advocated reactinfl to police actions 
such as tear gas ,d th viclEr.ce. 

On llovember 14, 1969, a second source, a repre­
sentative cf another Government ai:;ency which conducts 
security investir,ations, advised as follcw:;: 

lfOO 
;: 

i 
t 

On the cvenini:; 
persons &athered ·in 

of November 13, l !!69 • approxirr.atelf. 
the Main Ballroom of the Texas Uni 

1 
·/ ' . . . -., -· . 1/ 

I 
• 
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I 
' • 

I 

! 
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~ the UT campus to hear the debate between the Young 
Americans for Freedom (YAF) and the Student Mobilization 
Committee (SMC) sponsored speakers, 

The YAF participants were Major General Thomas 
Lane, U, S, Army Retired, and Reverend Raymond DeJaeger, 
who had served ten years in the Republic of Vietnam as 
a Catholic missionary, Participants for the SMC were 
Doctor David Edwards, Assistant Professor of Government 
at UT, and Robert Scheer, former editor of Rampart's 
magazine and a past instructor at City _College of New 
York, New York City, and the University of California 
at Berkeley, 

Only the remarks of the SMC sponsored speakers 
are set forth hereafter, 

The first speaker for the SMC was Doctor Edwards, 
Edwards began his remarks by stating that if we are not 
aware of the pdsition of the United States and Vietnam 
and aware of the cost of American dollars, American lives 
and Vietnamese lives, then there is no need for debate, 
Edwards further stated the main cause in our failure in 
Vietnam is a faultly attitude emanating from the foreign 
policy of the United States Government, This faulty 
policy, he stated, includes the United States' wish to 
determine'tle fate of people in the entire world, and 

· the thought that the only device determining the fate of 
the people is in military force, Edwards further elaborated 
on these points for approximately five minutes, terminating 
his viewpoint with the statement that there is no need to 
consider communism as a worldwide ideal; that attempts to 
crush all forms of governments with communism is a truism, 
He further stated that the United States should not 
interfere with communism as communism is not antithetic 
to democracy; it is, however, the next logical step toward 
total placation of the people; that it is democracy -
socialism - communism, in that order, He further stated 
that the goals of the U, S, in Vietnam is primarily and 
wiequivocally the propagation of a democratic nation, 

t 
J 
t 
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!is, stated Edwards, is erroneous in substance because 
the government of Soutn Vietnam is not a democracy but 
a dictatorship similar to that of Gerciany's Hitler, 
Edwards terminated his statement by stating that the 
only sensible objective of the United States should be 
"to bring all the boys home now," 

The next SMC speaker was Robert Scheer, past 
editor of Rampart's magazine, In opening his remarks 
he stated that self-d.etermination is the major factor 
in the deliate over Vietnam, Scheer followed this with 
a defense of ~resident Kennedy, stating that President 
Kennedy did not want to follow the war in Vietnam, 
did not want to deploy troops and quoted President 
Kennedy as follows: 

"If the Vietnam War becomes an American war, 
it is lost for this is the essence of colonialism," 

He further stated that the American press had 
lead the American public to believe that communists are 
savage murderers, He stated in a tongue-and-cheek position, 
"If this is true, why didn't the South Vietnamese believe 
this?", At this remark the partisan crowd became 
ostentatiously boisterous, Scheer stated that in no T 
way would a communist Vietnam interfere with United States 

. foreign policy or United States otonomy, He stated that 
he does not believe that conununism is a monolithic ideology, 
In Scheer'& summation, he said that Vietnam should be 
allowed to have self-determination to determine tieir own 
freedom, He further stated that the only aggression in 
Vietnam is by the United States; that their are no Russian 
or communist Chinese troops within the country of Vietnam 
whereas there are American troops and allied troops 
including the Australians, New Zealanders, South Koreans, 
and a few sorted other countries, Scheer terminated his 
remarks by stating that we, the United States, had made 
a mess of the lives of tl'eVietnamese and we should quit, 
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STUDENT MOBILIZATION COMMITTEE 

The SMC is characterized in the appendix 
attached hereto, 

The November l~, 1969, issue of The Austin American, 
daily newspaper at Austin, Texas, carried the following 
article entitled "Vietnam Policy Debated at trr": 
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(Mount Clipping In S,oce Below) 

• 

n '- ... · -11 ,ff- UT (From Page One) .llJ1eJU)a u:e(Lll_ all,. -. indeed •illin: to accrpt any I 

a,-PIIIL SKOD.\ Ion Vietnam policy between two 
Sla!I lfrllcr Jspeakers for the Sludenl 

A llandrng-room-only =wd,Mobmzalion Committee and two 
of about 130 jammed lnlo the 1peakor1 'ior the ~-o a a I 
niain ball.rOOm or the Vnh:ersity:Americans tor Freedom. 
of Texas Student U n ion, The Sa!C team r,ceived lhe 
\bnrsda)·.ru:ht ot hear , '?bate· ... ~atcst rr,pon5e and "PJ)1ause 

re&ime (in South Vittnam) that 
Is thosen by the people or South 1 Vietnam, then .-e ml;bt &\ 
weu rct out now." L _I 

Gm. Lane stated that lh'I, 
"bi;gcst lie in lhe U.S. toclar is.I 
that the t:.S. cannot 'Win W.-: 
.-ar." We bavc not bad al 
president ,.1,0 .-anted '° .-In lbcl1 

• Irom the audience. The mcelini; 
•·as hoslcd lly the UT chapter 
:vAr. 

.-ar." !le -said. 1 
, Scheer. tbe mollj 
,enthusiasticaUy a c c e p t e d ,

1

-

• 

Roben 5":ietr, formOT editor "&peaJ:er or the evenie,. said 
or Rampart; Ma:azine. dttw • that .. hen lht' •·ar became an

1 standin: 01-ation and a multilude !American ...-ar It ·,.... already I 
of roiscd fin;:cn in the peace ~sL '"'Jbe Duly nati1111alisticl 

j•i:n as .,. look the stai;o for jmovcment in Vietnam ~as btt", 1 
1s11c, alonJ with government ltd by the communist,. 'll"e"ve1 
professor Dr. Da,·id Ew•rds. !made a moss cl their lives one!' 

•I 
11aj. Gen. (Retired/ 'lbomas ·•e r.iouJd quit," Sheer told lht 

A. Lane, a·ho 1ervecl under Gm. '1cnnrd. .,J 
.COui;Jas Mac Art bu,, a a·d Rev. lltJacrer a CathOlic 
Raymond DeJaeghor, Hthor or · ,priest or Dutch nationali1r.J 
The Enemy W II b In, lla!ecl that the ti.S. ls winnin;, 

,represented the YAF. ta \'ietnam. • L 
Both sides opposed lbe Nixon Ordorliness prevai1ed durln& '. · 

1dministralion·1 current policie,; the meclin: and a few woulu·' 
in Vielnam. with SllC 1pcuers be beek.lers nre quicklri 
esp0usin; immediale, ur.ilateral silenced b, nci~bor, · In lhe1 

f 
iEJdrau·a1 and YAF rpeakers ,audience. Some bissini Ind~ 
dvocalin; a military victory. il•erlni erupted durln: Gm:

1 Dr. Ed•·arcls, the opcnin; . Lane'• 1pcecb, but cdes 01,, 
peal.er, said, "U lhe U.S. ts ~-Let tile man 1peat!" llrou~: · 

re_ tum or order to the meclinl.,~ 
1 . (See DEBATE, Pa,c I) 

• 
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The November l~, 1969 1 issue of The Daily Texan, 
official student newspaper at \TI'1 carried the following 
article entitled "YAF Debates SMC": 

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents 
are not to be distributed outside your agency, 
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The Youn: eriC&IIS for 
Freed<>m counten,;l the Student 
Mobilization Committee In a d .. 
bate whleh turned Into a )'l!!lin:, 
dappini and stomp:n: questit11, 
answer period Thursday n Ir ht 
be:OTP a pack~ Te:i.:as U n Ion 
:Main Ballroom. 

· The pn,:ram began with eom­
'.cly when YAF Cha!rman Mary 
!'.ay Duis lntn;duoed th• de­
,Laters sa)'in: YAF speakers the 
·JIC\•, Raymon~ DeJae:her a ad 

, · :M.J. Gen. Tnomas A. Lan• ,. . ..,, 
cin ber left and SMC spoakers 
•Dr. Da,id Edl\·a:ds and R:.bfrt 

I :&eh..,,. "'ere on he,- riJhL 
{ The audienee howled. 
· · · JT l\'AS an anusual exchanre, 
~ old against the )'OWlj;, right 
,against tile Jolt, long h a Ir s 
;.,.Inst th• s.icrt and baldinr. 
: Alter an hour ol preliminary 
1addresses, the de~te:-s and aud­
eleneo laaneLed Into two hours of 
'41~tion &ski. .. .;, an.swenn, and 

' ~odglnr. 

~ 
l\'bea )tiss Da,'id tried ID 

ring dool11 lh• cur..ain at 10 p.m., 
MC spokesmen and supporters 

)'l!lled, C:a:,rod and S!lr.nptd -
~and the questions ccntinuea_ 1111· 

•• 
f 
l 
t 

111 10 :20 p.m. 
Edwards, a Unlvc,rslty ... i.st­

ant professor ol fO\·e.,unent, t,.., 
ran the debate sa)'inc fr.e appli­
cation ol military force ID In· 
flueneo other nations Is dis,rac:. 
ful. H, said lb• United States 
ls lr)'ing lo police tl!e world, es­
pecially Southeast Asia, ID pre­
\'l!nt communism and enforce 
the American ec<>n>mic · a)'Stem 
or other (O\'ttllments. 

""J'IIE REASOS there Is ., 
mueh vlolen"" In th• world to­
day Is that tile m•Jor powers 
ba,•e taken It U:,On U.ems!'l,·es 
to teech oll:ar s:ates to l>eh.a,.., 
as th~ major p0\l."ers wis.i," Ed· 
11vds said. 

Lant al'"ffd •1th Ed,..,,nls 
that Jives are bein: spont unne­
cessarily In Vietnam, but ft It 
the l!Olu!ion Is to launch an an­
out a!taek on Konh Vietnam, 
then lesvt. 'Th• Unite<! States 
can win this •-ar, and •·in It to­
mO<TOW," ht said. 

"If the United Statts •ill ase 
Its military P'l,...,. fer ~ace," 
Lane said, •·111ere 'WID bt no 
more •-ar .• , 

''\\11y Vietnam! \'11,y not Y1t­
pavla, Spa.In, Bnzl1 err 

SMC 
Greece!" asked &:beer, former 
eciitor ol P.amparta ma,azine. 
"Obvious:y the United S t a t e 1 

Isn't lntcreste:1 In a 1l'Oridaide 
-campalrn for freedom.. 'l\"e have 
no riJhl, no competence, tD bt 
missionaries around U.e world. 
Leav~ the choi"" up ID the pee>,. 
Pl• or the .-crld," he said. ' 

R E \'. )In, D•JAEGIIER:l 
a Catholic priest who rttumeJ 
from Vietnam 15 da:;s aro, said/ 
th• &uth Vi~tnamese p • op I e 
ha ,·e aJ,.·ay, fought for freedom 
and n t v • r accep!ed llln~·­
"They won't accept commun­
ism," he said. 

Last )"'ar. DtJaegher a a I ci, 
twt>-thlrd.s of .the Ameriean and 
Sou~, Vietnameso lorees w e re 
used for ·paeificaticn by rehabDi- ' 
tatinf vUlages and one-third ot 
the combined forces •·as med 
for fighling. 

'nlP questions ended with the 
outnumbered YAFs submittin: to 
SMC demand.• that the debate 
contin~ a little 1on,er. but ir 
)fiss Da,'is f111&1ly c:ut orr ques-1 
lions threttenini ID end the de-' 
bait •ilhout fmal remarks. -----------=~...,......~<-,----.-.:::.=-=----
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\'ie·}nam Policy-­
\Vhich Way? 
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crowd •+ • healed Vietn,m deb,!e Thurw!•y ..•. 
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resented SMC wh;le M1j. Gen. Tho_, A.. 
Lene •nd t!,e Rev. Raymond l. 0.-J•eahor • · 

•---~'!:·ere sponsored by Y AF-. • 
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· 1.PPENDIX 

STUDENT MOBILIZATION COMMITTEE 
Also known as Student Mobilization Committee 

to End the War in Vietnam; 
National Student 'Mobilizatio-n 'Co1roid·tte·e· · · · 

A source advised on Hay 16, 1969 1 that the Student 
Mobilization Committee (SMC) originally grew out of the 
National Student Strike for Peace conference held in Chicago, 
Illinois, on December 28 - 29, 1966, which resulted in a 
call for massive antiwar demonstrations in New York City 
and San Francisco, California, on April 1s, 1967. The 
National Student Strike for Peace was originally called by 
the Corr~unist Party (CP). Division arose between elements 
of the CP and the Socialist Worker& Party (SWP), culminating 
in a takeover by the SWP element in the Summer of 1968 and 
the CP element withdrawing. Source further advised the SMC 
locally and nationally is controlled1_by the SWP and its youth 
arm, Young Socialist Alliance (YSA) as evidenced by their 
participation in SMC functions and their leadership role 
played in the SMC, 

The SWP has been designated pursuant to Executive 
Order 10~50. 

A report by the Committee on Un-American Activities, 
House of Representatives, Ninetieth Congress, First 
Se1sion, dated March 31 1 1967, entitled, •communist Origin 
And Manipulation of Vietnam Week (April 8 - 15 1 1967)• stated 
that the SMC and the April 1~, 1967 1 antiwar demonstrations 
were communist dominated and inspired. 

A second source on April 3, 1969 1 made available 
a copy of •The Student Mobilizer" dated April 5 1 1969 1 which 
was self-described as being published by the National Office

1 
.. 01-the SMC to End the War in Vietnam, 857 Broadway, Room 307 

N York, New York 10003, In this issue the aim& of the SHC 
w e set forth as: Bring the GI& home from.Vietnam now; end ~ 
c pus complicity with the war; and win self-determination f 
Vietnam and Black America. · • 

· APPENDIX 

··- ·9 -

· .... ::.. 

,· 
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2, · ·APPE?IDIX -
In this issue of the publication, the SMC 

pledged itself to organize high school students, college 
students, future draftees, Gis and all young people to 
fight until every last GI is brought home, 

A third source on August S1 1969 1 advised that 
the SMC currently occupies Room 307 et 8S7 Broadway, 
New York, New York, 

( · APPENDIX 
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~C,V!, SOCIALIST ;..:..LIA~:cr (YS!,) 

Th.:: Kay, 1960 1 issue: of the "Young Socialist" CYS), 
?E.;= l, colu~n 3, disclosed th~t during April 15-17 1 1960, a 
~.:.:ic~al organization entitled "The Young Socialist Alliance" 
C':!S.~.) was established at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. This 
iss .. .:: s;:ated that this organization was formed by the nationwide 
i;·.;:;:.po:-t:i;.r clubs of the publication YS. 

The above issue, page 6 1 set forth the Founding 
:..:.c.:...:.~,.._:i:..n ,:;,f tr.e YSA. This declaration stated that the 
'.'.5., ~·.,c-~.;:,i:z.::.; 'ti',..: Socia::.ist Workers Party CSWP) as the only 
.:.:.:i.;·;.:.:-i:; :;:ol~ ;:ical l:.ade:::-ship on class struggle principles, 
... ~.:: .::-. .:.~ .:h,; .;.·.:.p?o::-ters of the YS have come into basic political 
;.clid::.::-i .:y ,,wi 'th the SWP on the principles of revolutionary 
socialise. 

On March 10 1 1967 1 a source advised that the YSA 
ua.;; fcr=d di.;.ri.-:5 195 7 1 by youth of various left socialist. 
1:-.:ndcnc.i.::s, particula:-l;; ::.embers and followers of the SWP. 
-::1.:. oc·.:.:::-c.? fi.;.r;:he:r advised that the YSA has recently become 
mo:-e C?~ .. about ad~it'ting that it is the youth group of the SWP 
and t:..a..: an SW? reprasentative has publicly stated that the YSA 
is the 3WP's youth group • 

The National Headquarters of the YSA are located 
in Ro,:;,m 531-536 1 ~l Union Square West, New York City. 

On October 31 1 1967 1 a second source advised that 
a;: 'th.:. 22nd t!ational Convention of the SWP held in New. York 
c~.y ire~ Octo~er 26, 1967 1 to October 29, 1967 1 it was stated 
t~ct ~h ... YSA rar..ained as the ma.in recruiting group for new SWP 
C"-.::.bc~s. 

The SWP has been designated pursuant 
to Executive Order lOijSO. 
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.... , U•I IC>fl'°" 
OU,.._, 1•1(KJ l•l•IIA 

- -----------------

UNITED STATES GO\'£RNMENT 

Memorandum 
c• 

DATE.: 2/12/70 
,:-. '·. 

. .. DIRECTOR, FBI (100-11119698) 

r~,,/ SA~-, SAN NITONIO (100-10510) ROM : 

lJUllJECT: ,~i;;~~EL!_R:·-~ m:1-1 u:rT 

-~ - : . • :r ~. 
~-1:.._ :· 

-. . . 

. .~ .· 

• 

Enclosed for the Bureau is one xerox copy of 
· ,a }1inutenien (HM) card described herein, 

:. 

Bureau 
o_ ;~·~;::};-7t,:.[-d;;~:,_z::.)f.~;·::;,--?:f.~ .. ~.:.:::t,~""' ... .,:,--, - ,-·'l:·~--. - - • .• - .. . ~ ;· ~--.. :_,,,. __ 

5 ':,'·,~;~-~~:'~'l~-f~~ Pe~~~ ~~~Gr~~e~~~.,(~AC~~r~:·-
which group sponsors weekly demonstrations protesting 
the Uni_t.ed States intervention in Vietnam, a card bearing 
a cross~'hair and the following message: 

"TRAITORS BEWARE 

"See the old man at the corner where you buy 
your papers? He may have a silencer equipped 
pistol under his coat, That extra fountain 
pe:n in the pocket of the insurance salc:m,an 
who calls on you might be a cyanide ~as gun, 
What about your milkman? Arsenic works slow 
but sure, Your auto mechanic may stay up 
nights studying booby traps, These patriots 
are not going to let you take their freedom 
away from them, They have learned the silent 
knife, the strangler's cord, the target rifle 
that hits sparrows at·200 yards, Traitors 
beware, Even now the cross hairs are on the 
back of your necks, 

"MINUTl:MEN" 

The Hechanical Section of the Bureau is 
to make up 25 cards bearing the above me~saP,e and 
hairs, 

. ---'--•··-·-·· ... 
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s 00-10510 

It is noted that there is a Minutemen strike team 
i San Antonio, the leader of which is an officer of the 
San Antonio Police Department. Members of SACPAF are 
known publicly and to the San Antonio Police Department. 

It is believed that such an operation could 
discredit and disrupt both anti-war activities and the 
Minutemen organization in the San Antonio area, 

- 2 -

( 



, -. 
". 
(. 

-· 

• 

·-· 
• 

{ 
'· 

I u ·;'> -

.. 
'\ .. 

TRAITORS BEl'.'ARE 

' ' 

t-/ t/'°; t·;; ._I -
• 

--

• 

.J·· ·, . 
. ./. 

f 

• 

... ~ 

~-· 

:., . 



.. 

/ 
1.· 

,1 

~l 

• 
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SAC, San Antonio (100-10510) 

/f[C.10 
rector, FBI (100-449698)--t/"5 / 7 ;;,_ 

2/27/70 

CO NTELPRO - ME'lf LE!T 

Jleurlet 2/12/70. 

Authority to make tbe anonymous mailing as suggested 
in relet is denied. It is not felt tbat such a l'etter would 
result in disrupting the San Antonio Committee for Peace and 
Freedom or that appreciable benefit would accrue therefrom. 

Your interest in this Program is appreciated and 
you should continue to give it close attention. 

~, ,( r:_ 

BHH:jesn,?' 
(4) l/ 

110'.l.'E: 

{
J),/ 

. I 
. ' I . 

By relet, San Antonio suggested that an anonymous 
message be prepared on a card bearing a crosshair which would 
purport to be from the llinutemen. This message would be of 

. ·----~-,· 

a threatening nature and would suggest that there were unnamed 
persons in the area with the training needed to destroy 
traitors. San Antonio suggested this letter be sent to various 
leaders· of the Sm Antonio Collllllittee for Peace and Freedom. 

W'IILD 22 

FEB 271970 
COMM-!'111 

iol~----
i>ool...oocil __ 
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. UN:TED ~ATES ( . ,::RNMEITT 

.---~-., 
• Memorandum 
. i)!f;,{-..:: : ·;-~ .. ,,:~.,.J)IRECTOR, .FBI (100-111196_98).... . . . l>:'TE: . ,3/2/70 

. -;_\;:.f,.:~-::.\-JfF-7 ;;,.·J·,;:/·{{i~\:·.· ·.·.-."_\' _: ... ·. '.' ~ : . . _, i( :>,: 
-'o/.~·-:;,·~· ,: ~­
·•,·'ft.OM'-~-:-

( 

. -·~-:: i 
.. .-... · , ' 

. ~ .. .: .. '#,. SAC, ·SArf ANTOr!IO'. (100-10510):.. . .. .. - . ' .. ·' .· 

' ,:-: CroINTI:LPRO (nkJ 11-~ : -
~I;;\'LLErT (\jY~t'J V 

SUBJECT: 

·.·-,.n r1 ·. • . .... , .;, · . . · i . · •.•. • .0'8!'> ~;.::· :..':: '. '.:.>~,' : Bureau a~thori ty'":i·~ '~quested_ ·to. use . the 'Pl;IS~. :·.::, ":. 
4

.: , .-i: . 
···~f'-' ~off1ce,'.box. and -the pseudonym -approved by _the Bureau .. 1n•'th1s·;; · ··, ·-.-· 
''. ·::: ·,;·_.,,;·program :to mail the following .letter~· sending copies to · · ' · · 
.. ? · · Letters to the Edi tor of both the San Antonio Light and the 

San Antonio Express and News, the two leading newspapers in • 
San Antonio,. The purpose for making this request to send ~-~/ 
copies to the two newspapers would be that other readers 1~~ 

- ~~'.:',( ~~~rc~~-~a~:~~~~-ci!~io~~~~~;;~~ ~~~~-~~-;,t;~e:.~;~~~t~~~tt~:.: ::'.' :-.([:. 
.. ~'....·.:..··· :- "· · ·· '·' ·-~· "Mr, 'Leon Jaworski,·· ·tsq. · · ·- · ' · ' 

'•Y~ ·. •· · · · · ·• President · · · :' \\ i 
'\ 

American Bar Association (} ,J , ~ 
Bank of the Southwest Buildinr, 1., / L 

. ~ Houston, Texas 77002 : ~ .• 
I-~ 

:} . . 
"<'.~ .•. ,.) ......... . ""! ~-,, .. ;•-.· .. . ·:..;,, . ·l·~, .... ~-. .-.. :' ·. ··'': ·> 

- ti.,! . .. ..:.,_ · .• ~ .. f_ 

):;·..:·. ' . . ' ,., , .. 
: :iq.' , -~ .. ,. .~, 

"Dear Mr, Jaworski: 

: .: 'nHas .the:Americ~·.Bar Association. 
a means of discipiining such·members as 
William Kunstler and Leonard l·a.nglass 

.... . . ; 

· .. kt 
· .. _ . ·1-'..,I 

. . 
for their conduct in and out of ·the ... 
courtroom at ChicaEo? .·,·o·. 0-ill •() '··;./'.? - L/~-1·. -~ l~ ,r,r; , Ri:.C 4 ..., ., " ,. . . . ;.I ._/ 

. n1 am thinking particularly of · 
the aftermath of Mr, Kun&tler's -·- -· _ 
inflammatory spe<2ch at Santa Ilarbara, - ·. -. 
California, in the recent past, He ::".i ,i. 1970 i 
appears to be a liability'tn the MA 
and the ethical conduct for which 
its membership is known, 

.J 
.... __ ----..~ 

_.;· - B~~-e~u c'k{;f (, .. . : . .'"Jery truly yours, 
Dillon J, O'Rourke" 2 - San Antonio 

Brjsm"""'-;,n· 1' 
( . 

'. 

. '; ... ;.·.(··.··.·.,. . ..... 

\.,...,_ ----.. 

. . . . . . . ....... ···•· -... ·, :--...... · .. ' ,· .. 
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SAC I S_a_~~l!_tonio (100-10510) 

ector, FBI (100-449698)- 1-15- 12 
H!9 REC 4 / ...J 

- NEW LEFl' 

Jteurlet 3/2/70, 

.---· 
' (. 

3/20/70 

1 ........... 

· Inasmuch as Kunstler and Weinglass are currently 
subjectsof contempt citations for their behavior during the 
Chicago trial, it is not deemed approprinte ~bat letters 
such as that suggested in referenced communication be sent 
out at this time, 

Your interest in this Program is appreciated and 
you &hQµld continue to give it close attention. 

1lBil: j es -/1;-)'-
( 4) tr. 
lfCYrE: 

San Antonio requested to use the post office box 
and the pseudonym previously approved by the Bureau for use 
in this Program to write a letter to the President of the 
Texas Bar Association ritb copies to editors of the flSan Antonio 
Light" and the "San Antonio Express and Nows," vhicb letter 
would rhetorically ask· the question as to ,rby the American 
Bar Association bas not disciplined Kunstler and Weinglass, 
two of the defense attorneys in the Chicago anti:cbt trial. 

MAILED 22 

f." ·., ..... , ,·, ,,..,-o .,_... . . . :.../ 
COMM-FBI 

1· / 
v;, r 

• 1 

2~_t:~~=, 
1!1111hoc>---c...., __ _ 
Callallaa __ 
eo. ... __ _ 

~?.:.-=---F 2 9 2-. . 

.... 

§:_-=--_=-56MAR~1 _)Ii( ....... __ 
Gaodr --- MAIL 110()11 TELETYPE UNITCJ 

-. -_ __,_. ,_ 
. . .. :~-: .,1-• ....:· -· ..-
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TO 
:·-:.:<· 

l'JlOM : 

SUBJECT: 

..... ,,, 

·,~ 
' ... - . 
,( 

~I 
! ' 

·- ----------- --- -------- --- -------
--· ------------ ·-- - ·- -· 

UNITED STATES )\ 1tRNMENT -·· ' 

Memorandum 
DATE: . 3/19/70 .. ·.·-~-~--. . - ~ ~ . 

'. --~: . 
. \ . a 

(100-10510) 

•;--. 
· /COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT 
- .. -----· -p-· -

Enclosed for the Bureau is one xerox copy of an 
article that appeared in the 3/15/70, issue of The Dailv 
Texan, daily student newspaper at the University of Texas 
at Austin, Texas, regarding an address given by Attorney 
LOUIS NIZER, 

ReBulet to San Antonio, 10/1~/68. and San Antonio 
let to the Bureau, 10/16/68, in which the Bureau approved 
the obtaining of a post office box for this program, 
San Antonio advised the Bureau that the post office box 
was in the pseudonym of DILLON J. O'ROURKE, P, 0, Box 382, 
San Antonio, Texas 78206, 

Bureau authority is reouested to mail the 
following letter on commercial stationery, devoid of 
any Bureau identification, to Editor - Firing Line, 
The Dai~~ Texan, Drawer D, University Station, Austin, 
'fexas- 'fl. "2-: - . ~ r. '~~ 

, r..,•,,•SS!FI:£DB1' 1 )"~ 
"Editor: ON t. · 1 ~ )') = ~ 
"Since the verdict was handed down in 
the conspiracy trial in Chicago, we have ~j_;; 
been deludged with rhetoric from many '::'"'~P!':TA,:r ,.~~:'!:'.TJ::S 
sources about the poor def end ants. . /: .. n-, r , - =-• ···-~ -· . ,, 

f..::··~- --- .... ~- !•-: ... ,•, 

~~ 'I 1~ • - , .JA - rt. . . ., 

.. 

"It was therefore very refreshing to 
read in The Daily Texan the article 
rer,ardingtlie remarks made by noted 

.. • '• '.· I~ 

I•:\iE '°: 3 • '); .. ,. .:J;•~711----._ 
Attorney Louis Nizer who spoke at the 
~8th Annual Texas Law Review banquet 
and the proposals he made to thwart 

'.o.-nn 

,,. y_-. 7 ~· 

I 
I 

future spectacles of this \type._ / (j. _; I. c; , D£.C· < (' I . f • ; . 

if Ps=i~~~-~c' ~ ~ . ::~~i}(.,. ~ 
B,,:ldb , 

. I 

- ~- .. 

i"' 
---

- - - 'lo.-~_.-.,:·"' ... ~--;"'_ ... .,., 

. 
'. 
' 
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s 
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.. ( 

• 
00-11'510 

"In addition, The Daily Texan is to be 
congratulated for givinr. Mr, Nizer 

~- front-page coverage and not havin~ this 
article buried in the Classified Ads 
section as some other papers have done, 

"Very truly yours, 

"/s/ Dillon J, O'Rourke" 

- 2 -
. . .. . . ..... 
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(Mo1111f Clipping In Space Below) 

r- I?~ ,, 
\.:,..). n f! ,:=-.. , r-., ,~ C' •. " (:'' ,, r· .. ~· ..... IJ" r, .'1/') ~r 

' 

I ; ! ' . ' ;\ ? I ~- • 
.. I' • : ' ·' • • :Jt ,; .• J •. ., ll ~fl ... 

;, .1 ; '/" ·1 ,..., '·> ,J ...... t::,· ..::,-.J ·.;·, ·.~ \.½ l~ A t-... .1 
c.~~ l;;:;• ,l 

« 1 
.\ ( ,;r-,, .'I ,•f I 'i_ ... \, I.. 'C'\ . ., T:·-:'\ . , .• 7 tr"' r, 
"''=-~ ll !: ~:J 11 ,J ~) ,':-:, r:) 

Lou,.1:1 Ni.."7cr, notc-d attornt-y and author. 
said ·s:'\ti1r1~,1y 11i~ht '8.t the fort)' .. e!J:tth 
armuJ.1 ''l"txa-; Law Rti·.ie·.r ba?1'11:c! th.,t 

• · tt.e Chk:,.ro ccn.~~ir:?cy tr;aJ wzs :\ eon• 
spira.e:· bct\·;c-;:il tre dcfer.j:mts :,nd their 
att..:>m~yi to brbg a challen~c tu the 
Amt>rican jur!id~ sy:~t!:n. 

A~out :,.i.1 ~r·l~. nu,litly fr.,rn1~: ~itr.~ 
of fi.':'· ,.,..,~'ii J.,,,o;-R~·.i~·.•;, J:t\\}"".'r::;, jur!:r~ 
a:itl I~·.\' ~ta~i.i:-;·,1.~. ~:::-•,:.•1""·1 tr .. ~iT"r mr.1r•.111? 
th~ Chi-:-1;r, 1 7! j.,1 tf' th'? N3.l: !ediric.-n 
trW o! 1:;;.; p..nrl tc th~ Comr1~unl~t trials 

, or 1n;. :lr. 1:oL't ti:,;c trials tl:cre ,.... ,. 
conspi;·;~C:", 2r:cc:-~i~~ to :..;i7r;, to U:i• 
dcrrr.inl? tb! jtdi~:il ,::,·st'"m. 

"1 h!k or trea~:>:i to the ~:1tlid:..! ~~tern 
and ab·,•i: a C..'l!,:,Jl;1tC''i p~n·, to ctuile:"":;e 
It by the COlL~••l a,d dc:en~ar,ts ol th! 
Chl<0;') t.'i:tl." e,cpl~l,ed ?-:lzer In an 
emn!il'f'l./41 \"t'i~. 

Hr. wt"nt ~n tn o::~ir,I! r.i:,: chtn;,:is h~ 
s.i.id shcaM b::: i:,ml<?rr.er,ti:--J to ffl"Ct this 
ch:~J!.::t;:t. &.t;·ir.: th.1t the ri~ht to di.!.:;":.t 
b r.:-'?":i~:s, but c!i~~~nl. lt~!.!, can tc too1:sh 
O:' .\ .... ._c.:.!. 

• di?fon:iant Jlw:.iM have a~s to !11,:, r!lhmttt.:: 
ot M~ tri~l. and if ne-~:::i[j· a c;v5l-d· 
cir('\;a te:le·,'io;lot1 but he shcui,i rot in j:1il, 
ur,til hP. a;-reu to behave ln the cc,art• 
,v.,;a. •• 

o "A la:·;yer to; a princt or ~'? tot 1rt 
anr:1 lf he ,:iO~:v~s. cor,tinuo1..~1, ,nt! 
n?cul..,ti:'i:1·:, · th'? n.l~~ of the courtrnom 
h~ .::r.u:,i ~ h:;:-:i~h,:rl fro:-n th~ C'!",•1r.rr,.~.m. 
in :1~•li!i')"'l ti'> ~!r.; h~~i lr. c.,,,ntemrt G[ 
er ;.;:-t. •• 
~ ·"1'?".e r,o\·:~rs ~:ve:, tt'I a !<?i!'!!"~l roa~ 

to cut dO\\TI er elim~nate u~ele~s t!:i;l!m~ny 
sho1111 ~ r~cc:r,.V:r,l by the urp~r courts. 
SO th~t f'l'1C1?~ fflilj" ACt v.ilho11t fF!'.!r Of 
1?-;ersiblc error." 
~ "Jud~..s s~ou~rl h:tve the ri;ht lo d'.!i.· 

l!ii.c;.eo. :!'Om the cc:Jrtrcorn all the ,"Ccife:cus 
aa,erents or the d,fr,~onts, and In on!•r 
to m-,kc It a public :t-iil. a;e:i~ies such 
•s the Civil Li!:,criio?:i t,;nion, fh":.'uli b'! 
r:'>li~iN\. ,., th~t tJ;('y nt.ay sen~ 1crre-­
s:,1,taa\"f:•~ m the trial. 

G "S:tr as.;ct:;:;t.;i->~!i shu·1~t1 h~ve !Ji!. 
tr.!' liate disb1rrr:Pn: a,irrt th~ ff",,. t1tho 
c!i~;\Or,o:-our pm:,~~iol1. 

Ct '-\\"e si10:11i p;t~~ Jt.rai.e a,1~ f<"de:-a.1 
le~i...:::12.tion to m~~kc ct. . .;t.,;CLoi.l o~ fJ.Sticr, 

C, "o:;;."i1~!'l a dd~:;•_~:"r~!, !r. a crin:inal in the cou:-!room, ~ r,•!nny." 
trii\ r~~-.... ~:.:,1Iy a.~J ::-a"1.:-r.~·.--:.ral warn!r..;t ~!:-r.o !i tiic 11\.ifr.r::-or N·o h,; . .!-~d!b; 

< d!!m.!f':!i ti:! r=-•')o"':!'l?•:;~z· In I cr:urtn>t:'!!•, -.,.~~ .. ,, .•• 11
" ... Cour•" ar:d •. t·e Jury 

-l / .._, •• 
- 1.J -

ENCT,03UJU:: 

• t.,.'" ........ . . .. ~ .. ~·· . -. .•. • 

(lndleat• paqe. name af 
newepaper. clt7 ond atote.) 

li-!i: D.\l!.Y !:;.::.~l 
AUSTl!i • TC:::.'.S 

.• 

Date: t·~~.R CH , c: . . l Cl70 
£411&oa: 

Avlhor: 

Edltor: 

T&Ue: 

CbOTGC'lel': 

o, 

Claaalfteollon: - ..... 
Sub:1utun11 OfUce: .:::,.i.~, 
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Ba Antonto (100-10510) 3/26/70 

.REC-I 
rector, l'BI (l00-'49698) 

COIRTELPRO .. lift LEFT ·-. 

Beurlet 3/19/70. 

,.~- Authorlt:, to llak• the malling u auggeated in 
:, referenced letter 1• denied. It la not felt that approclable 
' benefit can be expected fl'Olll auch a letter. 

..... __ _ 
·...i..oedt, __ 

Tour interest lD thle program la appreciated and 
:,ou ahould continue to give lt close attention. 

JlOTE: 

By referenced letter, San Antonio suggested that a 
Post Office box and pseudonym previously approved for use in 
this program be used to send a letter to "The Daily Te:u.nr 
the dail:, paper at the University of Texas, co111Dending them 
for publisblng a speech by Attorne:, Louis Bizer in which 
be criticized the actions of the defense attorney in the 
Chicago conspiracy trial which recently drew to a close in that 
city. 

IIMILED Ii 

!:if\ ft ~ ,, 1970 
COMM-fl!! 

----.. 
' ..... 
\ 

,I 

f.f==(· -
·ollah•-- . c:o. ... __ 
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,~:I!' __ _ 
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-· ••• , IDlltON r,,.. 
~,._. l•l(Nt IDl•lt.• (l.l 
UN!TED STATES Ge ~.i..NMENT 

(. 
) 

Memorandum 

.. ~.· . r;;:::c::::~::= 
'-. -~-

l>ATE; 3/31/70 .. ,.·-~~-f 
.. . ,. 
. . . I 

"· .. . SUBJECT: 

.-; "·· - ;. .. 

·l-.. -. . ' .. 

... -·· 

. . 
.:; . . 

a· ~. '-:·~ 

:; 
<". 

0 

" ·, 

. ~ ' 

. SPJXIAL STUDIES - RESEARCH SI:CTIO:l 
SAfile: 100-11745 

/' 
L,{:OINTELPRO - NEW LEFT 

(LONGHORN TALE) 
Bufile: 100-449698 
SAfile: 100-10510-Sub 2 

RcJulet.tc Albany dated 3/12/70, indicatini 
that a Res·earch Section had l,een established in the 
Domestic Intelligence Division, 

"'" 
Reference is also made to Bureau letter to 

San Antonio, 1/31/69, captioned "COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT" 
and San Antonio letter to the Bureau dated 2/10/69, 
captioned ''COIHTELPRO - NEW LEFT C ''The Lonr,horn Tale")" 
in which liureau authority was granted to publish "The 
Longhorn Tc.le·, and in which the l3ureau furnished a 
masthead rcearciini:: this publication, A xerox copy cf 
tnis masthead is being enclosed with this letter, 

As the Bureau has been previously advised, 
the major portion of San Antonio's security work in 
the academic field is centered at the University of Texas 

.• 

at Austin, Texas, There is a student newspaper published 
daily at the University of Texas entitled, The Daily Texan, 
which in the past has carried many anti-warand anti-araTt 
articles. While it is felt that this sentill'ent is subscribed 
to only by a"ininori ty ·of ·the students' nevertheless-The ... 
Dailx Texan does reach a"sizable segment of the student 
body ·at thi University, 

San Antonie would like to distribute the first 
issue of "'The Longhorn Tale'' and requests that the Research 
Sac·tion prepare a geney-;1 article written in the vein 

. a moderate who cpp_v~es the war and ~he draft·, tut /n v~--,. -. .· V ... , .REc-t~ - : I • • _.,, 

--·-ureau (Lnc, l) CRH · . \; '/ ... --- ~- - · 
an Antonio [NC~ ;.i3iJR[ 

:~~ 

~ · (2-100-11745) 
,;._~ l-100-10510-Sub 2_ > -,.·::-,-n, ·· 

. :~ :ldb . tt·••"'.'ft\'r.lT. .,.. . --~ i"' 
....... IN4 

1!1 APR 2 1970 

B,,y U.S. Snint,r Bonds Rti,,J,m.7 nth, P11,JrOlJ Snint,r PJ,,n 

. , 
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S 100-11745 

' S 100-lOSlO-Sub 2 

ar 'cle ~hich does not accept the use of these issues 
by subversives such as found within the Students for a 
Democratic Society CSDS), tt,e Communist Party ccr>, and 
the Young Socialist Alliance CYSA), for their own purposes, 

.~ Bureau authority is also requested,ifythis is 
approved,to distribute this article on the University of 
Texas campus using the masthead of "The Longhorn Tale," 

, 
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SAC,. SanJ..utonio (100-l~rl~) · .. _ . .,.-

J. REC-127 $-..· 1 I C:... - 1 ) 
T~ctor; mi: (100-44'9698) ,; \.f' _,I 

4/9/70 

CO'NTELPRO - 1m' LEFT 

Beurlet 3/31/70. 

It does not appear that the current efforts of tbe 
Bew Left to disrupt normal campus activities at tbe 
University of Teus or to subvert the students on tbat 
campus would warrant the distribution of such a publication 
as "The Longhorn Tale" at tbis time. 

It is noted tbat relet states that although tbe 
Univer•ity of Texas campus newspaper bas carried antiwar and 
antidraft articles, only a minority of students subscribe to 
tbese sentiments. For this reason, it is not felt tbat any 
appreciable benefit would accrue from such a publication~ as 

, suggested in relet. 

It is also noted that San Antonio requested the 
Research Section to write an article for this publication. 
For your future guidance, it is felt that any such articles 
should be prepared by your office since personnel therein 
would be more knowledgeable concerning the current issues 
and personalities involved in campus strife and could, 
therefore, set the article in proper ,·perspective. Any 
documents written should, of courso, be furnished to the 

___ ...,Bureau for prior approval. 

~ 
t:i ~ f 
§ co :i 

- San Antonio (100-11745) 

:jcs ·-~~-':? 
5) 

i i § 
c::c <7l'E: The Bureau bas previously approved a masthead of a 

... __ 

._ __ ~ampus newspaper for use in this Program by the San Antonio 
Office at the University of Texas. By relet, San Antonio 
requested authority to use the masthead in publishing an 

'"!- anonymous campus paper which would attempt to neutralize . 
cc::: i"ar/antidraft ···"-·' ........... th 

......... ,. r 
u~, c pus newspaper. San Antonio further requested the Researc 
~:!': tion to prepare an article for presentation in this · c.u.... p lication. Activities at the University of Texas do not · 
;:;',... appear to warran~. yre distribution of s&J!.c_ a paper at this 
~_:.:._time.fl:,_., ~11, . '• · - f~&-· 
"'"·-_ -- /" .! - V - (i) . . , 
;;:. ~·- ~ .. ,. ij,~J 
T..tt>Ul,o._:_._ 
ho .. " · • · • - • 
,.;.dJ ___ MAIL fl00II TD..ETYP[ UNITc::J 

,-
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1 
Dote: lf/2/70 I 

.., L!.Ui"'=" f ~ - -- •.-. 

T,_ .. , "t'""' 1, , , l ( :;., (T7pciaplaintulorcodtl ,_.;c1/\,),: I,. , ., , 

Via A TEL ,, ~ I • 
'\. . . (Priorit7/ 

1 
I To•I•·. .,, . ·-- j 

______ ::,. ___ ·~-----------------------------------J.. ____ ...,,. __ -

' • 
'~ 
• 
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TO: 

FRO!!: 

RE: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-lflf9698) 

SAC 1 .§All AllTOHIO c100-1os10) 

~COI~ITELPRO" - HEW LEFT 
(A1313!E-1IOFF1fAfl)-- ..... 

··"'• r"C:'1ue.:;tcc. 
p ~u.c sourc<:? r.1ater1ai I inclu<ii;,:;: docl:et; nu .... ber and 
citation, be fllrnished to the University of Te..:as by 

:., • · l.:. -1~· 

lf/7/70 1 in order to prevent the ap?earance c,f ABBOTT ".hEBIE" 
l-jOFFi!Ail 0::1 the UT car.ipus • tentativel:, scl1eduled for 
lf/10 and/or 11/70, 

I{,,....... stated that an:, a·,ailable public 
source nate-;~ be furnis~cd to UT lawyers in the 
event that an:, organization or sponsorinz individual 
attEmpted to file a suit in court to prevent UT fron 

• barrir,e HOFfJWI fror.i the campus • 

For the inforr.iation of Chica30 and the Bureau, 
HOFFl!All and LEOIIARD WEIHGLASS have been invited to visit 
UT by individuals participatin& in a teach-in favorin& 
the le&alizing of ~arijuana, 

Bureau is rc~uested 
public source material can be 
~ upon receipt. 

LEADS . . 
CHicAr;c 

/11- I rr-711R L..,~lf. Bureau 
2 Ch5.cago 
2 San Antonio 
H, /aj 

'. 1ft </ 

to advise San Antonio if 
disserr.:,na•,P.d to 

ApprOYM: C>;~/·_....;;..:,r_______ Sent _______ M Per-------

\,.,, . ~cial Aqent in Charge / 

.. 

....,i.,~,__,,-~ .I(';,.-\. ..c-~ ~..er':.,,,-,~;:-.. ·~· ..... _.;. ..... __ \...;,.~~--; ,,;._~~>~ ... - .. _.. ·.,··~ ..... -.......... _ ... .. 
,,. ....... ~ ~Y"H .,_ -- ... _ \ &. -~ .... .... - ·-~ ~ • 
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AT CHICAGO ILLINOIS, Will furnish to San Antoni 
1 public source maferial available, including docket 
. ber and citation under which llOFFl!AJI was tried. 

SAH A?!TOIIIO 

AT AUSTIH 
I 

TEXAS, Will continue to follow, 

( 
....~_ 

---. , 
.. -2-
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4/6/70 

SENT BY CODED lELETYPE URGENT 
n :;.:.,tt curr,\1, o~ 1:r.~ ,.\;1,.1-"1 

r:or.::.:nmcr11 IONS s~~noN . 
TO SAC SAN '1Itmf?mf'l00-10510~ _ 

FROM DIRECTOfi: FBI (100-449698)-./' - ff 
• 

COINTELPRO - REW LEFT • • 

/1.i·•: Gi'.li'O 

· iiL6~~EI• ., 
t. 

REURTEL APRIL TWO LAST. 

AUTHORITY GRANTED TO FURNISH PUBLIC SOURCE IIATERIAL 

RELATING TO ABBIE BOFFIIAN TO 

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, AUSTIN, TEXAS. ADVISE 

INFORKATION BEING l'URNISHED IN TBE STRICTEST CONFIDENCE AND 

BUREAU'S INTEREST IN TBE MATTER NOT TO BE DIVULGED. COPY 

MAILED CHICAGO. / 

1 - CHICAGO 

RHH:dlm · · 
(4) t./ 
ROTE: --

·' . 

.J 

. , . .~ -.. -.-· 

I 
'. l 

' ' 

' 

i 
t 
I 
' 



Ol"hON,A.l ,ca.a "'°· ,. 

I 

-.., ••unnt()O,I ~. 
..... .... , .. ICNJ 101•11A \I 
UNITED S1ATES G' . c\NMENT 

[ • 
Memorandum 

.TO .. 

.~f./f:):·.' 
DATE: 

. > •• . ,, 
S/lS/70 

' .. _,. "',~l- '·. f 
.·'/" r 

-. SUBJECT: l 

I / . --·-----....... . .. ___ ~ 

:.~~ic;. . . . ReBulet to San. Antonio, 10/111/68, and .San Antonio .·. , . , 
·· .. tit-.::-·-letter to the, Bureau,: 10/16/68, =:in ·which the ,Bureau'.approved ··:' :' .-.• · •: ~+•:.\' · :·the .ol.,taining' of' a· post "office ·box for this .. program. , San .· · .. · . ·· :·:· · · •· 
-r.;,~,; .. Antonio advised the· Bureau that .the post office box was in·' · · 
··· the pseudonym of DILLON J. O'ROURKC, P. 0, Ucx 3C2, San 

Antonio, 'fexas 78206. 

Enclo~ed tc the Bureau is a clippir.g from the 
Yay 15, 1970, issue of the San Antonio Exoress, San Pntonio, 

'• :,. . Texas, "e: daily newspaper, . captioned "Response 'Overwhelms' . 
... ·' '·'F''a Defe· nd r·" · .. ·· '· · : .. : .. · · · · · ·. · ·. :· .. · · · \'r• ~. -a.. g e ~ ..... ·-· ·": .-· -·· :'"'•· .. -i •• ·•• • .· ,· _.. . ·. ••·· .• -. ·• · .• ... ~!~~:.':-"'. ·,.··: '.. ·.··: .. :: . .. :··_: __ .·. ,:··.· • .. ~--.·,.·.: -!· .... -~ ·. ,... . . . . •, - _.>., ... 

. , 

. ' ~~ . 
' ... ! .. . 

~ ... :·s.,f. .;-1~t;:.~·::,:. 
..... 

. . ~. . . 

Bureau authority is'requested to mail the followin 
letter on commercial stationery, devoid of any Bureau 
identification, to tditor - ririnr, Lin!:, Th:; Dailv TExen, 
Drawer D, Univer~ity Station, Austin, Tex~j 78712. · 

r-., ~h_, • ..,.. BY':,. "' , t I ..... _., ~ T... &.~ If!(!,! 
''Edi tor: 01~ {, . I-")) I,__ , 
·"Bill Pierson of Arlin~t-~n·, Texas, wh~- ... ::·:~. .. -
was a student at· San Diego State College·, ·.. ., 
San Diego, California, 1r.akes one proud to , , . 

.. I 

. '. ! 

be a Texan, · or'.r. 13 . · . . ]'}~ 
· :, ·, · "t.ir // I - 'If/~-,.:/:·· - 1/j;... . ' . ..;1 - ... 

"According to an article in the daily press, L ·. : ;: 
Pierson. stood alone between the United States .''. '. :. ·: ·~ 
flag and 150 campus demonstrators for three 'ii'·:· '. ':!::, 
:1ours after he spotted 1r.ili tants lcweriniz \;,s:, '. ·;_'. '!i 
the flag at San Diego State College to half mast \·: ·-~ :.: :~ 
in support of tha1ir stand. The articls quotes µf;; ·,: '; 
Pierson as stating he was born under t~e flar:, \ -:. ~; -~ 
he fought for that flag, and he was co1.ng to,:·, I-\' _., r: 
collei;e because of what it stands for. The ~' · " 
.:rticle sta't;es-.that al,thouch he was m:it e"'.er".',J.~ 
attacl;td, Pierson ·1ater 'saic!, 'I wouldn't ' , 
have moved:;i.r,•ithey ~"!d. ~. 1. 

111. " ., .... ,. ,' .•·: 

./>>: 2 ~~e~t~~i~·· ~m oiti ;.. . 
·_ .. ,~~) : ldb . ?: I· _,.1.1 . .:;-; ' ' ~ 

ll~ 
IJ".1 U.S. s,,,,;01,1 &nds Rt1,11lorly ,m ,b; p IIJl'Oll Snia1,1 Pun 

1 'l 
., .......... 

-~ 
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s 100-10510 

( 

"Three cheers for Bill Pierson, 

-..... ,It is too bacl som'.:! cf our University 

,: 

-.•. 

of Texas stud=.nts den 't feel the sar.,: 
way. 

"Very truly yours, 

"Isl Dillen J, O'Rourke·· 

. - 2 -

, •. \ 

"'::!._t 

-~ - --,,, --.,---.. . ~.,. 
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(Mount Clipping 1,. Spoce Below) _ 

mzmae me 2,,m 2' ,? ,,;v ~ u,aav:Lnaz,,ma1ac222a2222nu22m,m2z. 2cva. w,·«,r~ 

,.....,____.,,.._~sponsc 'Overwhel111s' Flag 
---·---· -- - ..... _____ _ 

( 

PWtta•,tt,iiir,?2'2?2222 ,,. ¾U½ 

Defe,ider '. c.----- ._ __ , 
.} 

~A~ DIEGO, C:alir. (Ar) - A husky football suir whn slno~ 
alone b<,t11..-en 11", U.S. fla~ and 150 campus demonstratnrs lnr 
lbrre hours says he can·t belie\'e the favorable public response 
to what he did. 

'"I'm overwhelmed," Bill Pierson said Tllursday. 
Sinl·e the inc.:idcnl Monday, Pier.;nn sayi=. he hai=. rereivrd 

I hundreds or telephone calls. letters and telegrams from across 
t,-1he l!nitl'd States, l·omm~nding him. 

I Typic·al, he said, ,. .• , one from a woman whose two sons 
died in Vietnam: "'God bles~ you.'' 

The schnol"s athletic depaMment repnncd many lavnrable 
I t"alls, indudini: offer.; or financi~I h<'lp ir Pie~n nr<'dl"d any. 

I 
P1cr.;on, a ,;cninr markctin:::: 5tudcnl, Wits v•alkinc from 

clas.-. v.,·hcn h~ ~po11ct1 militants lnwcrint: tM na;.:: at San Di('~o 
State rnne~e tn halr-s!3II in •ul'Pnrt or their "1>nd. · 

' Th•• 6-!ont-3, 250-pound ex-S>ilor raisctl it back In lhe lnp 
G :, 

and sl~ hi• i:round while beini: tbrcat:Ocd with fire bases and 
~HCIIII · !-prays. 

"I was bOrn under thal na~." Pierson told the demonstra­
tor.<. 

"I fou;;h1 ror that nai:, and I am i,,illl: to college because of 
. whal it stand~ ror: 1 

Allhoui:h he was never aUad<ed, be said later: "I "'OUldn"l 
ba,·e moved ii thev had." 

Piol'Slln, %3, oi Arlington, Tex., all All-Wo,.1 Coas1 center, 
joins the New York Jets prore,,.,ional foothall c•IIIJI July 1(. lie 
ha~ a "·ife and a 3-ycar.okt daui:hu~r. 
. The AmeriC"an l.t';;ion, in a "Citation for Mcrilorinus Srr­
vi<-e, .. said Pierson's l'Omments in defense of his na~ .. dJouJd 
forever be lhr. watchword of every f'Pd·bl~--d American." 

""This rommunir.,-. ~ lhis nation, O".',"C5 Bill l'icrson a debt 
or de<>p !;'•litude," tho dtation said. 

• 

- . ,.. -

(Indicate paqe, name of 
n•••paper, cUy and atcne.) 
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SAC ~an ~tonio (100-10510) -- ., . . 5/22/70 

·fffi. 113 - 7 7 octor~-FBI (100-449698)-f', ., 

LPB0 - REW LEPT 

Beurleta 5/12/70 and 5/15no. 

AutboritJ to aail letters to "'l'be Daily Texan" 
using tbe pseudonym previously approved for tbis Program as 
requested in relets is denied. 

It is not felt tbat sufficient benefit would 
accrue to the Buroau to justify the mailing of these letters. 
Your interest in participating in tbis Program is appreciated 
and JOI,!,, sbould continue to give it 7our closest attention. 

I 

BBll:jes~~ 
(4) 

RarE: 

By referenced letters, San Antonio suggested the 
uso of a previously authorized pseudonym and post office 
box to prepare letters to "The Daily Texan," the official 
newspaper of tbe University of Texas at Austin, Texas. One 

. letter would compliment and support a Texa, student 'Wbo was 
r---~~orted in a local newspaper as baving stood against r &Ii nstrating students at San Diego State College, 

R Sal Diego, California, preventing tbem from lowering tbe 
"" sz:? A rican Flag. Tbe other letter would support a stand taken 
§ ""4 bl Young Americans for Freedom (YAf) in which it· insisted i ~ t§ t classes remain open at tbe University of Texas. 

L .::e Since appreciable benefit would not accrue from 
- th mailing of tbese letters, they are not being approved. 

( 
' ---·-. , . •. 

·--~ 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT • 
Memorandum 

;a... •t ·tIRECTOR, .FBI C 100-11119698) 

rid 
.. ~ ... _ .... ·,:_,.<:. :.-_.·:: .. ;. ·.·<,:.·,.:-:,,\.-i'., 

'} SA(:_,· SAN ANTONI~ C 100-10510) 

.. .. -.,~~~'-=·:::;-.,~~-~~-~~ji~· -~~ .· '· 
(P) . - •..•... ,. ,. . . f 

. SUBJECT: 

,, 
; . 

-fl.I 
' COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT .. ------ ... 

.. • '. Re San Antonio letter to the Bureau 3/5/70, 
'>'li'·0 ,which was the three-month status letter regarding. this 
,/'.-": , · program:-as. it: pertains to :the .San Atlton_io ~Division.'~ . 
;' • . .:.:-·.:· ... -~~--~ ... ," ·· .... : .. ,• : ·, ·:·>::-_:·_.-· ......... · ._.·· ·. ·.·.·.·_:---:~-

. ·' The following· is ·the current status of this 
program in the San Antonio Division: 

I. POTENTIAL COUNTERINTELLIGENCE ACTION 

. By communication dated 2/25/70, San Antonio 
;., . . requestlld Bureau authority to purchase 12 copies of a 

• ;_/_; ,;_· '. document prepared· by U.S.· News . and World . Report entitled. , 
· · ·, .,:· · IICommunism and the· New Left • ." ·. San Antonio desired to . · ·,:. 

· 'iurnish this document to established sources in the 
security field. 

By letter dated 3/11/70, Bureau pointed out that 
this book was readily available to the general public and 

, it was not believed it should be supplied by the Bureau to 

.... , ··--; ... : .... ·~ - '. ..... 

i . . 
• I 

. I 

·•;<;·\.~--established sources. ,· " . . . .. 
_,.:·,::..,:/·' .·· ·--.:· .··: - ~-.... _.. . ·· . . ·,.,:·· :,· r .· .. · _.,_·_· ... f_ ~: •• -~-;·:;_ :~--~ ··:.,. 

·.~,. ·.• · · ·,: '. By .. letter dated 3/2/70~ ·san··Antonio ·requested '.-the·.· 

. l 
. . . . . ' 

:,.:;-::·.! 
'·· Bureau to use the post office box and the pseudonym approved 
, :•. by .the Bureau in this program to mail a letter to the 

president of the American Bar Association and copies of 
Letters. to the Editor of the San Antonio Light and San Antonio 
Express and News requesting that the American Bar Association 
discipline Attorneys WILLIAM KUNSTLER and LEONARD WEINGLASS 
for their conduct in and out of the courtroom at Chicago. 

By letter dated 3/20/70, Bureau denied the mailing 
of this letter pointing 011t that both KUNSTLER and WEINGLASS 
were currently subjects of contempt citations and Bureau 
did not deem it appropriate that such letters be mailed. 

,L]' 

~~·ri~~,.(RH) · ,.;· - _!.;,- ) . 

j :-_ \,~~~j~~~on; • }" t,!~33, .,;,; II JUL 2 '110 , ' .·. 

. ·' ,t 1/ . 1.1¥s"£,~ 
:5 JUL{{1~7n. . . · ~~·-

. . . lt.J U.S. Sllfl1n1,s Bonds Rt1,,J,,,/J on tbr P11J~IJ Sllflin1,s Pum 
.. ~ ·~---..... ' . . - . . . 

• 
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By letter dated 3/19/70, San Antonio requested 
B eau approval to use the Bureau-approved post office 
box and pseudonym to write a letter to Letters to the 
Editor of The Daily Texan pointing out the fact that 
Attorney LOUIS N!ZER was critical of the attorneys in the 
conspiracy trial in Chicago. Hr. NIZER's co11111ents were 
given prominent display in The Daily Texan. 

By letter dated 3/26/70, Bureau denied authority 
to mail this letter. 

By letter dated 3/31/70, San Antonio requested 
Bureau authority to publish the first edition of'The 
Long Horn Tale," which the Bureau previously had approved 
as a p~ssibility of a newspaper to be distributed at the . ' . University of Texas, 

By letter dated ~/9/70, Bureau pointed out that 
it did not appear that the current efforts of the New Left 
to disrupt normal campus activities at the University of 
Texas or to subvert the students on that campus would warrant 
the disruption of such a publication as "The· u:mg Horn Tale" 
at this·time. 

• By letter dated 5/12/70, San Antonio requested 
using the post office box and pseudoryn to write a letter to 

· The Daily '!Kan to complain about coverage on certain stories. 
In addition, on 5/15/70, San Antonio requested Bureau authority 
to use the post office box and pseudonym to write a letter 
to The Daily Texan to praise the work of a college student 
(which article appeared in The Daily Texan) who stood alone 
between the U.S. flag and 150 campus demonstrators for 
three hours and refused to let the demonstrators desecrate 
the American flag. 

By letter dated 5/22/70, Bureau denied San Antonio's 
request to mail either of these letters. 

-2-
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PENDING COUNTERINTELLIGENCE ACTION 

None 

III. TAllGIBLE RESULTS 

By airtel dated 4/2/70, San Antonio requested 
Bureau and Chicago to furnish San Antonio with public 
source information regarding ABBOTT "ABBIE" HOFFMAN and 
Attorney LEONARD WEillGLASS to be given to established 
sources at the University of Texas in order to prevent 
the appearance of HOFFMAN and WEING1ASS on the campus. 

By teletype dated 4/6/70 and Chicago phone call 
of 4/8/:70, Bureau gran1B:I authority to furnish public source 
information to established sources at the University of 
Texas. 

This information was furnished to established 
sources, however, it did not prevent HOFFMAN and WEINGlASS 
from speaking at the University of Texas. 

IV. M1SCELLA1{E0US 

San Antonio feels that this prolJram is one of 
the most vital programs in the security field at this time, 

· and the Bureau can be assured that this matter is receiving 
adequate attention. 

{ 
·~·. 

-3-
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UNITED STATES GOV. ,!MENT 

( __ _ 
Memorandum 

·-' 

TO 

PROM 

.:>~-DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) IIAn:: 

/) /Jr/sAC, S1.N ANTONIO (100-10510) (P) 

12/9/70 · ''4'. 

' J 
SUBJECT: , /.,. · (,:_COINTEL~~O-~ NEW LEFT ~

• J,i, I / . . J' •/ ' 
~j . --------·· 

Re San Antonio letter to the Bureau, 6/29/70, 
which was the three-month status letter regarding this 
program as it pertains to the San An11:nio Division. 

The following is the current status of this 
program in the San Antonio Division: 

I. POTENTIAL COUNTERINTELLIGENCE ACTIO!: 

'' In connection with the case entitled •cotJNTER­
INTELLIGENCE AND SPECIAL OPERATIONS (RESEARCH SECTION),• 
Bufilc 105-174254, SAfile 105-4310, San Antonio has 
selected a candidate for a possible cover operation. 
Background investigation i:; now Iring conducted in this 
regard in the case entitlcu • 

II. PENDING COUNTI:RINTELLIGENCE ACTION 

None. 

III. TANGIBLE RESULTS 

None. 

IV. MISCELL1.NEOUS 

None. 

urea~ (~) -~ 
an Antonio 
:sdh 

.. :11:c} B-197ti . 

. , . 
: . 
-~. ': ' 

/· i I 

~, (.fl 

·· _"; Btty U.S. Snit1&1 BmJJ L&lll11rly.,, tb, P11,Jroll Snin&s Pl,m 
,- .. 
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. FBI 

Dale: l/26/71 

• 
(Type ;n plainlesl or euJeJ 

(Priori11/ I 

-------------------------------------- L---. -- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) .;.,(/ 

sAc, sAN_ANTONIO. c100-1os10> cP> VJ~r , ;FROM: 

RE: COINTELPRO • Jil:W-LEFT 
(STUDENT HORILIZATION 
WAR IN VIETHAl-1) 

COMHITTEE TO EHD THE !~ 0,,, , 
I I µ . 

Re WFO airtel to Bureau l/20/71 and enclosed LHM 
captioned Student Mobilization Comr.littee to End the War in 
Vietnam (SMC) IS - SWP OD: NY, which sets forth informa­
tion that a "Student peace Conference" had been approved 
by officials at the Catholic University in Washington D.C. 

"February 19 - 21, 1971. 

- Bureau (100-449698) , .... ' '/( 
WFO 

- New York ------3 - San Antonio 

fr ' 1 JA~ 2ft 1971 ;, 

- ; 

. 56 FEB-8191\· 
. A d . I. pprove : ___ . -----li,,<..::...._.,._ __ 

Special AQent In CharQe 

, 
Senl ..,._. ___ M 

' • 
Per ______ _ 

-- • 



• 

• 

ce. (. 

For information of the Bureau and recipient offic 
t re has been strong reGentment in some Catholic circles 
i _the ArchdioceGe of San Antonio concerning the use of arcti 
diocese~y to support the Catholic University of America. 
Father~ himself an enthusiastic supporter of the·present 
U.S. policy in Vietnam is one of these individuals • 

, 

• 

• 

( • f ~-

. -.... ' 
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To:- SAC, Snn Antonio (100-10510) --------·- ···--
J'rom • Director, l'BI (100-449698) 

. ~NTE~ --BE'I I,ETJ'. 
°'tS'filDENT MOBILIZATION C<IDIITTEE 
TO END THE 'IAR IN VIETNAM) 

ReSAairtel 1-26-71. 

1 -
1 

.,.'i'I. C. 
1 - ».u·: T. E • 
1 - llr. C. D. 

1-llr. 
1 - Mr 
1 - 11.r. 
1 - llr. 

2-2-71 

Sullivan 
Bishop 
Brennan 

~ Enclosed for San Antonio are two copies of leaflet 

I 

r 
I 

' 

made available by Hew York Office which announces Student 
· Mobilization Committee to End the War 1n Vietnam (SMC) 

confe~ence at Catholic University (CU), 2/19-21/71, and 
solicits widespread student attendance. 

I I i 

, 
•. 

• 
.. 

· Authority granted to furnish copy of leaflet and any 
other public source material relating to SJIC conference at CU, 
which can be made available by Hew York Office or Washington 
Field Office, to It should be clearly 
understood material given is strictly for:,11.is 
inforllllltion, and no suggestion should be made or pressure 

\ ... 
" 

'· \ . 
' . 

brought to bear for him to take any action whatsoever on rl 1?·½ 
mat~l furnished h' MAILED 11 • t, - 'f ·/ :.;. :, ' - "J-/v' ~ a, ~t\.~~\f',-->....:) R c 1Vo , :.i / V • n 
Enclosures - 2 f- , 2 _ 1q, 1 / ( . ,._1 

I tb • ~· - 10· .. , . t .. ; r-
.:;;:,::_-:_:::--_ ·_ 1 - Hew York . .$' ' ·-\..~/- +-- 1 /\ · .-t: 
:=:::::; ,c =: ff m-446761 {$JIC) ~ . . COMM-~UI : · I~\·;;'; 3 , ~71 . 1/t· _ J" i; 

: ·: .. , .... __ • ,_ (13) · P "' f' , ._ :::::_ • p,1.111 tt . . I 
~::,'"" . · TE: See memorandum ....... to c. D. Bre1uum;-z..;1 .. 11, , , 
,... . p ioned "Stud4[!nt Kob~ommittee to End the War 1n Vietnam i, ~= . _ (SUC), Internal Security - Socialist Workers Party, (llass Kedia ; ; 
::- ___ Program)~, :(~\~nterintelligence Program)," prepared by BLP:plm. (!. :· 
:~~~:fEiel1i&197I \T;~E1TPE UNITO t, .l' J.v (': 

. '.: -,; , . .,. .,_ ' ... · ...•... 



ce. 
.· 

. ·. 

1 - K' . v7. C. Sulliva11-
l -; • 'L'. E. Bishop 
1 - c. D. Brennan 
1 - £.:~clford 
1-)tr.._.... 

February 2, 1971 

~ :r .. ~~~ ·: . .: "' ... 
.. ... . -

•• 1 • . .. -: .•. - . . 1 - IU' 
• •. ·, '' .. 3 •.·"··. 1 :- Jlr I--•:.,• . . . . . ~ . . . 

·0:--1.' i . 
. ··, 

TROTSKYISTS WELCOJ.1ED AT CA'l'lJOLIC UHIVlllSITY! 
-

Follovin~ in the wake of the bombshell indictments 
of Catholic priests and nune in connection with the alleged 

·· , plot to kidnap . a Govermaent . official and sabotage Federal , ... ·. 
':,::.[{· ·-. buildings in·washington, D. c., ,it 1s now reported that • ·\."' · .. '/ ,. • · 
· · · '"' ' Catholic University (CD) -,,111 · host a national conference of : .-· 

• · - the Student Mobilization Committee to End the War in Vietnam 
(SKC) in Washington, D. c., durinc Fobruary. Bas the Catholic 
church been duped again? It is almost inconceivable that 
responsible CU officials or high level officials of the Roann 
Catholic church would allow themselves to be thrust into tho 

• positlgn of providing a sanctuary and planning base for a 
group of atudenta whose aole·purpose in meeting iD undoubtedly 

. to -draw np battle lines and atrategy for aassive aDtiwar · ,. 
demonstrations· .to be beld in 'Washington, D. c., aDd · 
San Francisco, California, during April. 

~ 'l'he invitation by CU ls more puzzling, O\'On app:illing, 
when you consider the established fact that the &IC is communist 

, controlled at every national office level by members of tbo ' : i\ 'l'rotskyi&t Socialist Workers Party or lta youth offiliAte, the < .;.~ ·1· Young Socialist Alllallce. _ · J ~-Edgar Hoover,- Director of the n1, . : . · 
:·;~ • · made this po11lt perfectly clear -1n · tostimony before tbo &ouae of . -. -·_, · 
-~--~ · '· Representatives Subcommittoe 011 .Appropriations during llarch, 

, 1970. Could it be that CU bDS not kept abreast of disclosures 
·. ]" · •· ·1avolving subversive .·elements in certain activities of tbe · 

antiwar 110vement, or does tbo University aeroly choose to ignore 
tbo facts? Doth possibilities should receive serious concern: 

0/- 100-449698 (Cointelpro - New Left) 
RLP:plm 

(11) 

~~= .-.... 
See momorond_w:i~ to C. D. Brennan d:itod 2-1-71, 

captioned "Student llobil1zation Collllllittec to Encl the War in Viotnnm 
(SUC), lntern:il Security - Socialist Workers Porty (~\VP), (Uass 

~:-~ :{'dio Program), (Counterin~ol~igence Program)," ~eporocl by~k:plm. 

'.'. ,. ... . : : ·. :-,, ' . . . . . . J ,'-. ~ 
. . \) 
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, I. 
1 - Mr. w. C, Sullivan 
1 - Mr. T. E. Bishop 
1 ·- Mr. C. D. Brennan 

2-1-71 ·': : . , 
--~ 

· =~i · .. · Ir~ Gray 
1 ~ llr 

·.1-11r 
1 - Mr 
1 - llr • 

.. : . . , ·-STUDENT MOBILIZATION Com!ITTEE 
TO END THE WAR IN VIETNAM (SHC) 
INTERNAL SECURITY - SOCIALIST 
WORKERS PARTY (S'fiP). 

, (KASS IIEDIA PROGRAJ.I) 
. ....... 

(COUNTERINTELLIGENCE JIROGIWI) 
.. · ... 

• 

Reco11DDends (1) attached mass media item relating to 
approval by Catholic University (CU), Washington, D. C. (WDC), for 
national SMC conference on CU campus be furnished cooperative news 
media aources on confidential basi& and (2) attached airtel, . 

;, ... · authorizing San Antonio (SA) Office to furnish public·.source' ~:, . .:--• . 
. /~\·;.·,·information re ardin Sl!C conference at CU to source Yho 1s ·-·. · 

cu bas approved use of University space for National 
Student AntiYar Conference, sponsored solely by SHC, to be held 
2/19-21/71. Purpose of conference will be to lay plans for massive 

• ·t; .,. antiwar demonstrations called ·for San Francisco (BF) _and 'IDC during 
-'·::; · · ··-4-71. ·•Considering. the indignation being displayed by aany aoaan .. 
· '.,t_~ ..•. .._ 'catholics after the revelation that Catholic priests and nuns were 
, -~ · · involved in a plot to kidnap a Government official and sabotage 
<.~, Federal buildings, it would aeem completely in the public interest 

··!;:, ·· to disseminate, as widely as possible in the u.s., fact that CU 1s 
hosting SMC. After all, SMC 1s well documented (by Director 1D 

· :..,. .. testimony 3-70 before Bouse Subcollllllittee on Appropriations) as 
completely dominated and controlled by Trotskyist Socialist Workers 
Party and its youth arm, Young Socialist Alliance - a fact which 
should be brought to attention of Roman Catholics everywhere. 
Attached 1111&& media item proposes to accomplish this. 

Enclosures · · ·c ,, , ,./t..·· .·_. I ,,.i. _c/ ' -- , . . . .. . ..- -
HOT R·e:ccii..::.~,-
14, , · l'i' - 100-4~9698 (Cointelpro - Hew Left) 

-.,~ -'··1:plm. j. -··:; c::,! .°C-,,?•A. ·.-·· ---
:-.:> -~--. 9). · uJtt,, ,v - ' COHTDl1JED - ov!R. 

?1-<!·r.!' ·.·•. ·•·. ~:~~ r4i . ·' :.... ,_. -~~-:".'--:--
.-. 100-446761 . 

. -· ~ ..• 
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Memorandum to Ur. C. D. Brennan 

t
'-1;tudent Mobilization Committee 

to "End the 'far in Vietnam (SlitC) 
-446761 - _ · - . _. 

--

'· -• 
. - -$_ 

In this connoction, SA contacti:; ao established source 

Arch iocese of Snn Antonio, ~na cnthusinstic supporter ot u.s. 
policy in Vietnam. SA points out there is currently strong 
resentment among Roman Catholic circles in Ban Antonio Arch-
diocese concerning local financial support to.CU. SA requested 
authority to furnis ublic source material relating to SMC 
conference at CU to who would certainly make 
stronc protests to CU on behn f of Snn Antonio Archdiocese. 

OI:SEl<VATIONS: 

..:- Due to widespread far-reaching support CU receives from 
Roman Catholics in u.s., unique opportunity is presented to focus 
attention on situation that should bring volumin0'~S and vehement 
criticism of CU decision and very possibly could result in cancel­
lation of SldC conference on CU campus, Disruption of SMC plano-a~­
that point could seriously cripple its ability to organize effective 
massive antiwar demonstrations in WDC and SF, 4-24-71, with their 
ever-present danger of violence and bloodshed, 

RECOJ.WENDATION: 

_ l. That attached aass media item be furnished by Crime 
Records Division to cooperative news media contacts, on national 
level if possible, on confidential basis. 

2. That attached airtel captioned "Cointelpro .. New Left, 
(Student Mobilization Committee to End tho War in Vietnam," enclosing 
leaflet being sent to students by SMC announcing conference, be sent 
authorizing SA to furnish leaflet and any otber avnilable public 
source material relating to SMC conference to Arch-
diocese of San Antonio, 

( 
- 2 -
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FBI 

Date: 2/11,/71 

rans_ ·.• .ml. t. the.to::~. 1: , (Type i• ploiruesJ or codeJ 

.•. .TEL 
ia· . · (Priorit7J I _J.j _____ ~ ___ ...._ __________________________________ ~----- -

( 

• 

C: ,• 

. . TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (l00-1i,1i,9698) 

FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (100-lOSlO) CP) 

SUBJl:CT: QOINTELPRO - NEW LEIT 

..:· 

(STUDENT MOBILIZATION COY.MITTEE 
TO END THE WAR IN VIETNAt!) 

ReBuairtel to San Antonio, 2/2/71, and New 
York airtel to the Bureau, 2/l/71, both dealinp. with 
possible counterintelligence action with respect to the 
conference sponsored by the Student t,lobilization Committee 
(SMC) to be held at Catholic University, Washington, D. C,, 
frorr. 2/l - 2 /7 authority was granted to 
furnish in San Antonio with-copies of 
public source in 

\

. With respect to New York's patronizinS! comments)( 
that various forms of radical philosophy have found their 
adherence at all levels of religious life, San Antonio is 
fully aware of this situation, This attitude espoused by . . . 

~Bureau CR~) ~- J IS--
~-New York (100-163303) (RM)REC 20 

1 
Jt/l//'7't,' -~ 

l:'.'WFO C Info) CRY.) - /0 /, _ '-1 - I "" . 
3~San:Antonio ~ v 

l-100-10222) IS,~-'- A '· · · - ._ 

'

2-1()0:.i10.~10> I c~ I . · 

l(t· · ~~~ · "-· .',~ 1/. 
;·- . B f ldJ> i,,. -~ Jt.!''? / ,U? FEG JJ' 19n 

( .• •,:' '{T ~i.:......J.-=4rt-:f=--l 

, 4:FES l '3 19n 
.,. Approved: ----.,.;...~c..q,e.-___ Sent -----M Per------­

Spec! 'Ageif i.n Charge 

,..J 
\A) 
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":oor:klOt&elnOds 
.iw. to indicate a fait accompli complex, lloweve 
New Yor~ should be aware that there is a rreat number of 
catholics, both religious and laymen, who do not subscribe 
to this radical philosophy, 

-:--.-;-'.",.·· 

It is strongly felt that at the emergence of the 
A so-called permissive attitude that if effective counterintelligence 
'\ actions had been taken, the Bureau's investifation in' New Left 

.and other such matters would not have been as great as it is 
today. 

ror additional information of Hew York, throup:h 
counterintelligence efforts of the San Antonio Office, we 
were successful several years ago in preventinp: the establishment 
of a S1.'udents for a Democratic Society (SDS) (rr'Oup at San 
Antonio College (SAC) in San Antonio, Hore recently, through 
a counterintelligence pro~am with established sources at 
St, Mary's University in San Antonio (a catholic University), 
the appearance of certain nationally-known radicals in the 

'\New Left t~vement have been prevented, In addition to this. 
through counterintellirence efforts San Antonio has been 
able to minimize and perhaps stifle attelT'pts by the Younr 
Socialist Alliance (YSA~ to establish a foothold at SAC, . , .. : . '~ 

As'a result of the above, at the present time 
'\ ·· • ·• institutions of learning in San Antonio proper are free 

.of any radical elements and organizations, .. • .. 
. , , 

.. :-~ 

· _ _.-,:, .. ~ 

-, 

In addition to this, through these established 
sources in the Chancellery-Office of the archdiocese of 
San Antonio, San Antonio was able to resolve a highly 

· delicate situation which indicated that espionage was 
involved, 

New York is requested to furnish San Antonio with 
any acc~ptable public source information rerardinp the 
conference at catholic University so that it rr.ay be 
disseminated as authorized by the Bureau, 

( 
__ : .. _, 

- 2 

-.,,....,,""'""...--...~ 
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To: SACs, New-York (100-163303) 

1 - llr. 
1 - llr. 
1 - 11r. 

WFO Q.\'.C,_'l,~. . /S_. /' ~ "L.. 
Director, 't~I (100-449698)~ · From: 

COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT I I 
(STUDENT MOBILIZATION "6\iil"t'l'EE TO 
END THE WAR IN VIETNAM) 
BUDED: 2/11/71 

,: 
ReNYairtel 2/1/71; SAairtel 2/4/71 • 

. I 

I \ 
'-"} 

~ 
E Comments of New York and San Antonio noted at ~( 
::i; Bureau. It is opinion of Bureau decisive, aggressive, timely Si·'·· 
~and well organized counterintelligence operations invaluable ·t::1_ ,':'­
..., in disrupting or alterin~, to our advantage, activities which -- t=:; •• 

~re clearly against u.s. public interest. Major and over- I><~ 
'-----·r-iding concern, of couri;;e, is providin~ fnll security to t·· 

insure Bureau is protected as source of action. 0 J' 
Planned Student Mobilization Committee (SMC) 

{ .J Conference at Catholic University (CU), WDC, 2/19-21/71, 
V' called solely for purpo~e of planning massive antiwar demon­

strations, 4/71, with distinct possibility of resultant 
violence, property damage, and injury, is clearly against 
U.S. public interest. When considering well established 
fact SMC is Trotskyist controlled by YSA-.<;IVP, it appears CU 
bas co.nmi tted serio.us error of judgement. When further 

___ ....,c~o,n:sidering finencial support CU receives from Roman Catholics 
Mr. Tolson oughout U.S., majority of whom are undoubtedly anti-
Mr. Sulli•an. co.munist and loyal Americans, it appears unique counter­
Mr. Mohr ... .-1..n clligence sit11ation presented with potential to have SMC 
11,. Bi,!,·~ co ference. canc;elled. 
Mr.Bn-nn:rnCD_ :. ;.. • · ! · ·,,:,;. .,. ,. .. _ ··'.""' ~···-:;• 
llr. Cnll•"-•"T San Antonio (io0-10510) 
Mr. C:isr·r _ 
Mr. Ct.-u1 M,I . -;.. 

:;: ~;.; '.·---:!J(~)alfr'',~ r, 11 ill !ail 
llr. Gal,• •. I. _ • 
Mr. Jl:•"'-'h _ >-1.JV 
Mr. T,•••·I 

~~-.. fl3f-E 19197\·: .. / ~~t' G ~Og 
Mr. Watt-..__ ~· 

'l(jn Jl,tmra_ 1. l ,~/FEB 
~~= MAIL ROOM .- y- · . l !i 1971 

SEE NOTE PAGE f 
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rtel :to New York and WFO 
Cointelpro - New Left 

. (Student Mobilization eo-ittee to 
End the War in Vietnam) 

0-449698 

--(. 

New York and 1JFO expedite submission of public 
source information to San Antonio and consider all possibili­
ties of additional counterintelligence techniques to be 

·employed by your officr.:against sue. In view of ti.Ille limit 
involved, New York and 'IFO sutel any suggestions byclose of 
business 2/11/71 • 

f 
--~ 1• -~ 

. . .,,..,-_ 
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Of'"WNA&IOIANO. le -t' , ... "'"'°"' 
:;-N;;;;:;ES ( .MENT 
Memorandum 

!RECTOR, FBI (100-~~9698) 

• ... 

DATE: 2/25/71 
. .. - . 

;·~:nou~· :-· : ...... : .. ~-. ~-~:-.:!!~ ... - ... 
SAC,· SAN ANTONIO ··ClOO,.;lOSlO) CP) 

:~ ··_:=:·_~ • ...... , 
•' -~ .. 

,_• ... : .,.;~.---,. . -,.~.· 1; -·. ~'. 

t-t?o:NTI:LPRO<j NEW. ~~ .· 
SUBJECT: . --------

Enclosed to the Bureau is a xerox copy of an 
.,; artic~e appearing in. the Daily World of 8/11/70, and a .. 
. _.;.,_~ . 1<erox copy of a ·por~ion ·of an. artic~e from _PAUL 'ffi_O_MPSON 's. 

·•-.">,i· colum .of 8/19/70, in the San.'Antonio Evenin News,,both'· 
)::, '·_:.'dealing with Jo~,J .5t AN 01<.p ·? · · 

For information of the Bureau, PAUL~OMPSON '/ · 
is a "gossip columnist" of the San Antonio Evening News, 
He is very controversial but appears to have a large 
following in San Antonio, He has been described by some 

........ . as a "'Illini" JACK ANDERSON or HERB CAEN, 
. •! .._, .. 

• • .: • • ' , .. •• .. .'' • • i. -·· • . ~ • • . }: •• 

;·{[.<;· ··. :• ·:, '. ·,·< 'There'·has · been a 'widely held· suspicion that 'many 
.,.· ., . articles appearing in his· column are furnished to him 

anonymously or through other reporters, 

.. ..,; ... 

·, ·-
.._1; 

In order to test this theory, a xerox copy of / 

. ··.<~·-.... :· 
. ·:;:;{~.: 

~.;,.: ·,1,: 
·.•.,. 

..... 

the enclosed article from the Dai~orld was anonvmously ·' ----· 
mailed to THOMPSON with a typewrl tten note which indicated v 
.to the effect that STANFORD, ap_parently has reached the .. 

· ~big time,." .. . . • · . · .. ·· :·.: ,, • · · 
' ,. . . . . . · ...... ·-: .. ·. . . . .. ·, ... '.· .. 

Bureau.will note ~hat the enclosed article of 
THOMPSON's columnc:f 8/19/70, was the lead story of·this 

· column, 

This article caused some concern among Communist 
Party (CP) members and during a CP Club n,eeting there was 
some concern expressed where THOMPSON might have obtained 

.,., .... . . . 

this information, STANFORD stated that undoubtedly THOMPJON / _.-' 
obtained it from the DaiR World,;,,,-, _ '·/'/·,·;, ·.I ·-/J~-; -1· ; E 6 /v ,, ,_ , .,.. . . 7__, --·· 

San ~tJAio fee11Fthat this article was important 
due to the fact that tile S.fANFORD is publicly known as 
a CP member 1here has b cfo'(~i~' indication that many persons 

~el that he is "jus-;c,,, . cal comir.i'er .... -- - .. 

----
f Bo, U.S.,..,.,, &,,J, .,,..,.., •,.. P._, S_, Pl,o 

' 

........... 
;. . ...• : ... 

. . ·.,. ~-· ... - -... -,....-. 
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It has been recently ascertained that the San 
onio Police Department Intelligence Division periodically 

"leak" information to THOMPSON on certain matters, . It is 
understood that this information is feed to a reporter who 
is friendly to the police department who in turn feeds 
it to THOMPSON, 

The above is being furnished to the Bureau for 
information only in the event the Bureau, under the 
Counterintelligence New Left Program, has an item that they 
desire to have widespread circulation, This information. 
could either be furnished THOMPSON anonymously or could 
be furnished THOMPSON through 

I 
.I. - 2 -
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:.-.:_ / ·. ,.,..,· .... -~ 
J. .. 11t.: Jj~e :-;:111 .-\1111111i11",; litlk• uT' 

C11:lJ•i:i,·. :J,,i111 \\'. s1.111r,1rd, Ji;, rn:11!•· it 
l,f-:. 111··...: a 1JH·111h: ,· uf the ("c,11:in~111;..L 

)';:r!y"_..; '.\';,!; 1!n) (
0

••!111:,il.~1·,: rs.\ .• \-; 

:-.111 I,. 1: ;•!lc'ilr!,·.l ::,c rn·1:nl ··.\J,,;,l·;1-
d11 J:.11,,w].:; .. n-;.· :·;,:i,,:1 i11 ("11ii:1 ~·· 

•1 ~::i,· . ..:f 11[ 1h1-f ·., :1 ,1, .:.:,,.t·1·nnu-11l. TJw 
11!,,·1,!, I i;u ·JIii .. ,.~ :..:1,1:.;u;·d. \•,·Ii,, &:tlk:; 
)iJ;1· ;1 J1?1ii,i..11•;l!T l,,11 ha11g--.-. nut with 
:;om,: 11:i:.:lity fri..::. mili1;u11~

1 
p;iirl bnn­

;1;.:l: lo tlu: ( ·,111:111 l~•-·\·0!11Uon in tlw c:1,:11-

p:111y uf 11n J,:;-:.:; a Jh.T:-:u;·,:1;..:e th,111 J '1:n-
1)'....l\,:.iJ\;11111, 11;iti";1;d l:hrtinu;m of t.l1t 
l'<•mmuui.-L l'ariy 1 ·;-;.\ ... 

I ' 

• 

I 
J r 

.. 

(l"Olr•i:•· I ·1-;•·, num'" ol 
n ... w,.1.:, 1, ... r, c,,,. """ ~,.,, ... , 

;· •. Gl:: l 

~. ' - .. ](:. '!"r• ...... ' 

Dale, 8-19-;Q 
l:d1t1on: F .r: .. ·.- Cl I'l 
Author: 

t:d1tur: 

Title: 

Chur-,c-ter: 

Clc1r.11..1t1r1111,"'h: 

:>ut•:a.1llh1•J 0111•·•·: !,; • ...: •. ~·;·J.·· .. ,,., .... , ..... ,. .. 12 
I -tfJ 

·.-,--~ ... -------
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·11X\ A:-.A: Au~. 10 - II;_'· rl 
Wio:.ton, n:atiunal ,:J,:iirm ;1 or 
tbr Communi'-l Party, USA, 

I head• I a delr~ati< , from bis 
p:arty as ,:cr~ls in\'ilcd by the 

. Cuh3n Gu,·crnm~nt lo aurnd 

I thr, 17th nnr.h·rr~· :r,· c,f the 

1 stnrmfr: of the r,l"nt-:itf~ Bar­
. racl,., 011 Ji:'y ZG, 19:.3, thal be­
i=;an 1hr Cuh.tu rc,·olutino. 

The drk~alinn :al..,, ('(Insis­
ted of Fern Wir ·,ln, of the 
Woman's Commi· ;on of lhc 
Natior.:il Cnrnmiu, ·, ar.d na­
lion:al ("Offlfflitter mt"mhru Gil­
bert GrC'l"ft, JO!cph Pl:orth and 

I John Stanford. This h, in a ,1;3y 

1 a diar}· of D dt'l<':?:ltion that 
; ramt"' at an hi~lork moment 

~n Cuha'_s ri<-h history. __ -. 

I ; '\ '-fl/ 

/ 

,· r-: 

~ - ,.- .--:---v· .. - .. ~ !Ira, • 

(Ina 1r.11r r1·, ... ""3n,•· of 
nr111,r..,•11•"'l, rlty Ohd t.1·11•.·,) 

P . . C::. 11 

LJ •• l L'i.' .:o, .LL 
., ..... iC: .. ~:, ~: ..... , 

Date, 8-11-70 
Cdihon: 

Au1hnr: 

Cdtlor: 

Tlllr: 

Chut...i~lrr: 

c1,1:.:,111,·,!11-,1e: 

~ut-a,11tu,•1 011,.- •. \o., ,.: •• .i . .&, ;.,,\ • .i •. 

I ''"·" • "·" -~•-•·~r;. 
·- \ - -
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u:-:rTRI J STATr·::; r ;( ,· /~M E'ff 

.1fif e,nora1z<L°zt7n .I 
' , 

SUDJECT: 

-·- DIRCCTOR, ruI (lOU-~ 119G98) DATE: 3/19/71 

S/\C, SP.:! NITOI'IO (100-10~10) (P) 

COilJTI.:LP!!O - 1/J:,·/ LI:r'l' 

ReSAlct to Uu, 12/9/70, which w.:i.s the three­
month statu::; letter rer.:i.rding this progr.:i.m as it pert.:i.in::; 
to the San Antonio Division. 

The following is the current status of ;.;}is pro­
gram in the San Antonio Divish>ll: 

I. POTI.:llTIAL cou:rn::r.II:TJ:LLIGI:NCI: ACl'IOll 

,: San· Antonio learned throur:h informant::; that JOii,! 
STA!IFOTW, a dominant fir;ure of the CP of Texas, h.:is been 
asked to serve on the Steerinr; Cor.u:ii ttce of tloc c:c in 
San Antonio. This request was by Peace / 
Educatio ( the America t .. c:1 c.J -''-' ·• e ommi ttee 
(AFSC). J.S probably the most anti-Vietnam War act'ivist I 

and orian in the San Antonio area. Inasmuch as the AFSC 
is funded in part by members of the Reli~ious Society of 
Friends (Quakers) and since it is publicly known that President 
NIXON is a Quaker, San Antonio proposed under the CPUSA Counter­
intelligence Prop,ram (San Antonio letter 3/3/71) that this 
information, throup;h the Bureau's "INLET" (Bufile 65-73268) -
Pror;ram, be made available to the White House. 

Bureau, by communication 3/12/71, felt that this 
sur.r.estion was impractic.:il and no action should be taken 
reeardinr: it. 

REC-41 ( (-

II. 
. . ' . - . . 

PJ::ilDI!!C COU:{TJ.:i,I:!TJ:l!.LIGI:ilCI.: ACTIOil ----------- ·-
Dy cor..n,unication l/26/71, 

.. cw.u uuth~·.,: " tc_, furni~h R ' 

, , • I I I • ••• 
• I /. 

· :zj_ Uureau (RM) 
21-: Zan Antonio 
l:!Z:L>: al · . , 

6 

(~) ./ ' ,::> 

6lMAR291971 
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